FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
4/10/2020	462420	Alameda		Happy Boy Farms	43-001	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
7/30/2020	576116	Alameda	John Barta	Funguys Mushroom		producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
8/1/2020	550618	Alameda		Smit Farms	39-10460-0	when representing product as organic	Minor
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
8/1/2020	384592	Alameda	Bella	Great Valley Poultry	39-002409	1 31	Minor
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/1/2020	384593	Alameda	Liberty	J&M Ibarra Farm	SBT-21-20	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
8/14/2020	384594	Alameda	Adrian Albor	Montebello Farm	SBT-45-19	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
8/29/2020	384595	Alameda	Edie Rivera		54-0016	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						embossed certificate not in possession	Minor after 2 NC's
8/30/2020	454420	Alameda		Yee Vue Farms	19 1459	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
				Las Hermones CC Produce		but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/30/2020	454419	Alameda		Inc	SBT-47-19	producer's certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Minor after 2 NC's
9/5/2020	578433	Alameda	Glen Stonebarger	C&S Farms		and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
9/5/2020	462418	Alameda	Christopher Tuohig	Tomatero Organic Farm	SBT 19-20	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
9/17/2020	576118	Alameda		Esquivel Farms	43-075	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
9/17/2020	576117	Alameda		Yee Vue Farms	20 1459	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
9/20/2020	499614	Alameda	Mary Scheper	Happy Boy Farms	IMG06262019	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
9/20/2020	499615	Alameda	Mary Scheper	Happy Boy Farms	SBT-39-19	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	499613	Alameda	Terry Andreotti		41-20-16	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
9/26/2020	462419	Alameda	Benancio Perez	Cali-Dad Organic Farms	27-758	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
9/26/2020	578434	Alameda	Greg Beccio	Happy Boy Farms	IMG11132020	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
9/27/2020	512409	Alameda	Gustaro Aquilera	Ground Stew Farms	27-666	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
		.	l		1.2.1-	•	Minor after 2 NC's
9/30/2020	512410	Alameda	Marcos Mora	Sunrise Nursery	49-17	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
10/17/2020	550620	Alameda	Schletewitz, Annette & Eric		20 1069	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
10/17/2020	550621	Alameda	Rincon, Juan		27-246	when representing product as organic	Minor
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
10/17/2020	550619	Alameda	Albor, Adrian		44-176	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
10/25/2020	499617	Alameda	Mary Scheper	Happy Boy Farms	SBT-39-19	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
10/25/2020	499617	Alameda	Mary Scheper	Happy Boy Farms	IMG06262019	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
11/1/2020	578481	Alameda		Esquivel Farms	43-075	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
11/1/2020	578482	Alameda		A. Mark Lewis Orchard	39-10064-0	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
11/1/2020	578483	Alameda	Serena Miller	Funguys Mushroom Corp.	39-1048-1	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
						possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
11/1/2020	578484	Alameda		Ag Institute of Marin	01-025-20	certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
11/5/2020	384596	Alameda	J.C. Gonzales	Green Thumb Organics	SBT-09-20	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
11/5/2020	384597	Alameda	Lauren Norman	Happy Boy Farms	43-001	producer's certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
			Spanish Speaking Unity	Fruitvale Farmers Market -		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-001	Alameda	Council	Sunday	01-055-20	remittance with required information	Minor
			Spanish Speaking Unity	Fruitvale Farmers Market-		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-002	Alameda	Council	Thursday	01-054-20	remittance with required information	Minor
			Spanish Speaking Unity	Fruitvale Farmers Market-		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-003	Alameda	Council	Tuesday	01-067-20	remittance with required information	Minor
				Livermore Downtown CFM		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-005	Alameda	Local Roots	Thursdays	01-072-20	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-006	Alameda	Local Roots	Livermore Downtown CFM	01-073-20	remittance with required information	Minor
				C&M Farms/Urban		CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
12/6/2020	512411	Alameda	Alma Sanchez	Organics	44-105	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
12/6/2020	398405	Alameda		Swank Farms Produce	SBT-12-20	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Serious
12/6/2020	512412	Alameda	Yee Vue	Vue Farms	20 1459	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
		l				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
1/29/2021	512457	Alameda	Bernard Banash	Wilson Creek Farm	08-20-03	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
2/4/2021	384598	Alameda	JC Gonzalez	Green Thumb Organics	SBT-09-20	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/3/2021	Q4-20-002		Black Cultural Zone Community Development Corporat	Akoma Outdoor Market @ Liberation Park	01-75-20	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	
3/5/2021	499651	Alameda	Melissa Alber	Montebello Farms	SBT-52-20	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
4/3/2021	499698	Alameda	Soo Kim	Solano Mushroom Farm	48-04-21	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
4/3/2021	578430	Alameda	Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM	01-027-20	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	
4/3/2021	398408	Alameda	Garret Moody	Houweling Nurseries	CP-21-004	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
4/3/2021	499697	Alameda	Juan Bermudez	Borba Farms	39-10061-0	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/3/2021	398407	Alameda	Florecita Padilla	Bungcayao, Rudy & Alelie	39-10061-0	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
				gray are year		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	-
4/10/2021	512459	Alameda	Chris Tuonig	Tomatero Farms	44-62	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/10/2021	499657	Alameda	Mark Mora	Sunrise Nursery	44-17	products	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/10/2021	462421	Alameda		Solano Mushroom Farm	48-04-21	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
4/10/2021	499653	Alameda		Rodriguez Farm	27-203	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
4/10/2021	499654	Alameda	Jose Garcia	Dick & Bonnie Swank	SBT-10-21		Minor
4/10/2021	499654	Alameda	Jose Garcia	Dick & Bonnie Swank	SBT-10-21	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
4/40/2024	400050	Alonodo	Marian	Doutoin OFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
4/10/2021	499658 499658		Marion Marion	Bayfair CFM Bayfair CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only	Minor Moderate
4/10/2021	499658		Marion	Bayfair CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/10/2021	499655	Alameda	Ruben Avila	Avila Farms	SBT-12-21	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
4/11/2021	554901	Alameda	Maria Rojas	Rojas Family Farms	54-00030	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/11/2021	554902	Alameda		Kai's Fresh Produce	21 1520	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	
4/11/2021	554902	Alameda		Kai's Fresh Produce	21 1520	and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
4/11/2021	499619		Abbie Mulligan	E&H Farm LLC	30-101216-2	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
4/11/2021	499620		Emily Richard	Blossom Bluff Orchards Inc	20 1078	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
TI 1 1/2021	10020	Harricaa	Emily Monard	Urban Village Farmers	20 1010	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	TWINTO!
4/11/2021	499622	Alameda	Andrea Pinal	Market Assoc	01-053-21	posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/11/2021	499622	Alameda	Andrea Pinal	Urban Village Farmers Market Assoc		3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present, upon request of an enforcing officer, a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate for review during operation of a certified farmers' market	Minor
4/13/2021	578404	Alameda		Solano Mushroom Farm		3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
	578401	Alameda		Riverdog Farm		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
4/13/2021	578406	Alameda		Full Belly Farms	570935	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Moderate
4/13/2021	578405	Alameda		Flying Disc Ranch		certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious
4/40/0004						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
			Amanda Gordon Amanda Gordon	South Berkeley CFM South Berkeley CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/42/2024	E79402	Alamada		Dirty Cirl Produce	44.77	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	Cariava
4/13/2021	578402 576119	Alameda	Pacific Coast Farmers Market Assoc	Dirty Girl Produce Downtown San Leandro CFM	44-77	3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present, upon request of an enforcing officer, a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate for review during operation of a certified farmers' market	Serious Minor
4/15/2021	576120	Alameda	Luis Peralta	Alpine Blue Farms		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
4/16/2021	554903	Alameda	Jeanette Avila	Ruben & Jeanette Avila	SBT-12-21	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale 3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	Moderate
4/16/2021	499726	Alameda	Guadalupe	Monte Bello Farm	44-176	location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious
4/16/2021	499726	Alameda	Guadalupe	Monte Bello Farm	44-176	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/16/2021	499727	Alameda	Guadalupe	Monte Bello Farm	SBT-52-20	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
4/40/0004	400050	Alexan ele	NA I I	IZIs all all Alice a sile a fi	04 70000 4	quality standards; or closed consumer	N Aliman
4/16/2021	499659	Alameda	Max Hernandez	Khaled Almaghafi	01-70306-4	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
4/16/2021	499728	Alameda	Pincheng	Kay Loe Farms	20 2017	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
			3				-
						3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present,	
						upon request of an enforcing officer, a	
						current, valid Certified Farmers' Market	
				Urban Village Farmers		Certificate for review during operation	
4/18/2021	499624	Alameda	Syross Monzavian	Market Assoc	01-049-20	of a certified farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
						marketing area where only agricultural	
4/29/2021	578437	Alameda	Jose Ramirez	Swank Farms			Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
			_			defined marketing area where only	
4/29/2021	578435	Alameda	Harv Singh	Local Roots		agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
4/00/0004	570.405		11	l I B		certified producer's certificate that is	NA'
4/29/2021	578435	Alameda	Harv Singh	Local Roots		<u> </u>	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
				Burrougho Family Forms		Certificate in possession while selling	
4/20/2024	E79429	Alomodo	Lovi Aublo	Burroughs Family Farms,	24 00220	and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
4/29/2021	578438	Alameda	Levi Auble	LLC	24-00330	products	Minor

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling	
						nonagricultural products in the defined	
1/20/2021		l	l	Burroughs Family Farms,		marketing area where only agricultural	
4/29/2021	578438	Alameda	Levi Auble	LLC	24-00330	products may be sold	Moderate
			Black Cultural Zone			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
6/0/0004	04 04 004		Community Development	ALCOMA Outdoor Morket	04 75 04	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariava
6/2/2021	Q1-21-001	Alameda	Corporat	AKOMA Outdoor Market	01-75-21	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/6/2021	499625	Alameda	Johnny Xiong	KV Farms	21 1593	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
6/6/2021	499661	Alameda	Maya Matthew	Good Faith Farms	52-21-56	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/8/2021	499730	Alameda	Tyler	Oya Organics	SBT-26-21	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/12/2021	462424	Alameda	Ser Moua	Ser Moua Farms	20 1209	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/12/2021	462424	Alameda	Ser Moua	Ser Moua Farms	20 1209	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
		l	l <u> </u>			3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/12/2021	462422	Alameda	Annette & Eric Schletewitz	Schletewitz Family Farms	21 1069	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						0.000.04000.44.743.00.49	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
0/40/0004	100400		.			selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/12/2021	462423	Alameda	Adrian Albor	Montebello Farms		Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/40/000		. .				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/13/2021	554904	Alameda	Charles Gatto	Gattonelli	23-20-207	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	
6/13/2021	554904	Alameda	Charles Gatto	Gattonelli	23-20-207	certified producer certificate	Serious
6/17/2021	398414	Alameda		FunGuys Mushroom Co	39-1048-0	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/19/2021	578485	Alameda	Rudy Vasquez	Vasquez Farms		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
6/19/2021	398416	Alameda	Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present, upon request of an enforcing officer, a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate for review during operation of a certified farmers' market	Minor
6/19/2021	398416	Alameda	Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/19/2021	398416		Michael Peterson	Pleasanton CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/19/2021	398415	Alameda	Vidal Navarro	Bautista Ranch	39-10089-0	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/27/2021	512417	Alameda	Lynn Allen	Cross Road Growers	ALA-06222101	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Livermore Downtown CFM		certified producer's certificate that is	
6/27/2021	512416	Alameda	Justin Johal	Thursdays	01-072-21	ļ!	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
6/27/2021	512418	Alameda		Florescent Farm		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
				Angels Camp Certified		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-007	Calaveras	Sarah Wiebe	Farmers Market	05-01	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
9/15/2020	Q2-20-001	Contra Costa	Marella Honey Bees	From Farm to You	07651		Minor
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
		_				selling product(s) which they produced	
		Contra					Minor after 2 NC's
10/17/2020	595711		Richard Carsolo	Jose Nunez	43-057	producer's certificate	in 12 months
		Contra		<u></u>		CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	.
10/18/2020	595202	Costa		Esquival Farms	43-075	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
40/0/0000		Contra		San Ramon Farmers	0705004	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	s a:
12/3/2020	Q3-20-008	Costa		Market Saturday	078509A	remittance with required information	Minor
40/0/0000		Contra	l and Darts	San Ramon Farmers'	0705000	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	N Aire a re
12/3/2020	Q3-20-009	Costa	Local Roots	Market	078509C		Minor
		Contro	limomor Corgio 9 Nichalas			3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
E/00/0004	E05076	Contra	Jimemez, Sergio & Nicholas	Cround Stow Forms		conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
5/22/2021	595976	Costa	Ayala	Ground Stew Farms		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
		Contra	Jimemez, Sergio & Nicholas			3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
5/22/2021	595976	Costa	Ayala	Ground Stew Farms		I I I	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	
						(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
						certified producer's certificate and dba	
						(if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production	
						county as listed on valid certified	
		Contra	Jimemez, Sergio & Nicholas			producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
5/22/2021	595976	Costa	Ayala	Ground Stew Farms		1.	Minor
5/20/2024	505470	Contra	O a h vi a l	Doval Crooms Forms	CDT 07 04	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	Minor
5/30/2021	595472	Costa	Gabriel	Royal Greens Farm	SBT-07-21	We Sell" or similar phrase 3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	Minor
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
		Contra				certified producer's certificate and	
5/30/2021	595472	Costa	Gabriel	Royal Greens Farm	SBT-07-21	·	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
- /0.0 /0.00 /		Contra				and transporting certifiable agricultural	l
5/30/2021	595474	Costa		Crane Creek Growers LLC	601-49	products	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
		0 1				certified farmers' market/outlet or	
E/20/2024	505470	Contra	Domini	Consider Frances		location without obtaining a valid	Caria
5/30/2021	595473	Costa	Daniel	Smit Farms		certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
		Contra				selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/25/2021	595434	Costa	Gregory Busalacchi	Richard Rodriguez Farms		1	Minor
0/23/2021	1333434	Cosia	Gregory Busalacciii			Certified Froducer's Certificate	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
		Contra				selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/25/2021	595433	Costa	Chonglie Lee	New American's Farms		· · · · · ·	Minor
0,20,2021	1000.00	000.0		Main Street Farmers'		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-010	El Dorado	EDC Farm Tails		09201A	remittance with required information	Minor
				Marshall Hospital Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-011	El Dorado	EDC Farm Trails	<u> </u>	09200A	remittance with required information	Minor
				Sunday Placerville		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-012	El Dorado	Elizabeth Velasco	Community Farmers Market	09202A	remittance with required information	Minor
			El Dorado County Fair			CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-013	El Dorado	Association	The Fair Market	09207A	remittance with required information	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Hangtown Certified Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-004	El Dorado	Daniel Hareland	Market	09198A	information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Sunday Placerville		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-005	El Dorado	Elizabeth Velasco	Community Farmers Market	09202A	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Old Town Clovis Saturday		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-006	Fresno	Business Org of Old Town	Morning Farmers Market	10-4252019SVX	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Business Organization of	Old Town Clovis Saturday		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-002		Old Town	Morning Farmers Market	10-4302020359SW	information	Serious
			United Indian Health	Potawot Community Food		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-014	Humboldt	Services	Garden	CFM 2011	remittance with required information	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			United Indian Health	Potawot Community Food		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-007	Humboldt	Services	Garden	CFM 2011	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
2/20/2021	589963	Kern	April Verhoef	From the Farmhouse FM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
2/20/2021	569963	Kern	April Verhoef	From the Farmhouse FM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
2/20/2021	569962	Kern	Carlberg, Christopher W	Hallelujah Honey		certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
			Marianna Gutierrez/Corey			certified producer's certificate that is	
6/3/2021	569881	Kern	Costelloe	City of Tehachapi		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
6/3/2021	569880	Kern	Nahols, Jim & Backus	Success Valley Farms			Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Lake County Farmers'			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-008	Lake	Finest	Saturday Market	17-20-1	information	Serious
			Lassen Land &Trails Trust	Lassen Land & Trails Trust		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-015	Lassen	Historic Uptown Susanvil	& Historic Uptown	18-20-001	remittance with required information	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
3/16/2020	555763	Los Angeles	Edwin Gomez	Silverlake CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
3/20/2020	555289	Los Angeles		Pedro Gallardo		producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
						possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
7/1/2020	555430	Los Angeles	Allison Slau	Huntington Park CFM		certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/1/2020	555429	I os Angeles	Nancy Trinidad	Rancho de Trinidad	CP-20-010	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/5/2020	555435	Los Angeles	Trainey Trimidad	Frulla Inc.	8496	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/5/2020	555431		Nathan Maldigian	Nuvo Olive Oil Company	04-548	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/5/2020	555434	, and the second	Jeronimo Diaz Salgado	Divine Harvest Family Farms Inc	SB-CP-20-002	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/5/2020	555433		Jeronimo Diaz Salgado	Divine Harvest Family Farms Inc	SB-CP-20-002	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) not of their own production	Serious
7/5/2020	555436	Los Angeles	Ruriko Yasutomi	Yasutomi Farms	19-90131-14	and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/5/2020	555437	Los Angeles	Maegan Rzasa	Hollywood CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in their possession a valid certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/5/2020	555437		Maegan Rzasa	Hollywood CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all products for sale by producer are listed on their certificate	

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						·	Minor after 2 NC's
7/10/2020	555439	Los Angeles	Martin Gonzalez	Golden Farms	42SM241C	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
				D		the certified producer has in their	M: ((0.110)
7/40/0000	555440		lante E III.	Downtown CFM Long		i i	Minor after 2 NC's
7/10/2020	555440	Los Angeles	Jackie Fuller	Beach Victor		certificate	in 12 months
7/14/2020	555442	Los Angolos	Sonia Herrara	Hernandez/Hernandez	40-00511-053-0	CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
7/14/2020	333442	Los Angeles	Sonia Herrara	Hemandez/Hemandez	40-00311-033-0	FAC 47004(c)(1) Failure to post	Moderate
						signage stating farm or ranch name,	
						production county, and/or "We sell	
7/19/2020	555245	Los Angeles	Julio Zanic	Olson Family Farm	16-024	what we grow" or similar phrase	
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
		l			1	embossed certificate not in possession	
7/19/2020	555244	Los Angeles	Anna Zainetdinova	Kiael Quintero	19-00414-51	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						FAC 47004(c)(1) Failure to post	
						signage stating farm or ranch name,	
7/19/2020	555244	l oo Angoloo	Anno Zoinatdinova	Kiael Quintero	19-00414-51	production county, and/or "We sell	
7/19/2020	333244	Los Angeles	Anna Zainetdinova	Klaei Quintero	19-00414-31	what we grow" or similar phrase CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
						·	Minor after 2 NC's
7/19/2020	555246	Los Angeles		Melrose Place CFM		certificate	in 12 months
1,10,2020	100210					CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	12 111011010
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						1	Minor after 2 NC's
7/26/2020	555449	Los Angeles	Kate Bildsten	Sweet Mountaintop	CP-19-085	producer's certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						FAC 47002 Transport, pack, or sale of nonconforming products, i.e. Minimum Grade Stds., Minimum Maturity Stds., Closed Consumer Cont.(IRQ), Egg	Minor after 2 NC's
7/26/2020	555445	Los Angeles	Alondra Sernas	Anna's Family Farm	GTF071719-1	Labeling Requirements CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced	in 12 months Minor after 2 NC's
7/26/2020	555444	Los Angeles	Alondra Sernas	Anna's Family Farm	GTF071719-1	producer's certificate	in 12 months
7/26/2020	573801	Los Angeles	Kate Miller	Mar Vista CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the Certified Producer posts a valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/26/2020	573801	Los Angeles	Kate Miller	Mar Vista CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all products for sale by producer are listed on their certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/26/2020	555448	Los Angeles	Juan Toro	Smith Farms	30-40102-1	CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
7/26/2020	555447	Los Angeles	Jorge George Devose	Rodriguez Bros Ranch	27-245	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
7/00/0000	57000	, and the second	y y			CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in their possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
7/28/2020	573806	Los Angeles		Manhattan Beach CFM		certificate CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	in 12 months
7/28/2020	573806	Los Angeles		Manhattan Beach CFM		products for sale by producer are listed on their certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
						organic registration and/or	
7/00/0000	570004		Flore Decleres	Kandarian Onnaria Farra	40 00044 005 0	documentation of organic certification	NA:
7/28/2020	573804	Los Angeles	Elena Baskonpa	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-90911-095-0	when representing product as organic	Minor
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						` '	Minor after 2 NC's
7/28/2020	573802	l oc Angoloo	Elena Baskonpa	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-90911-095-0	•	in 12 months
1/20/2020	373602	Los Angeles	Етена ваѕкопра	Randanan Organic Famis	40-90911-095-0	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	11 12 1110111115
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
7/28/2020	573803	I os Angeles	Elena Baskonpa	Kandarian Organic Farms	40-90911-095-0	producer's certificate	in 12 months
1/20/2020	070000	Los / trigeres	Liena Baskeripa	Tanaanan Organio Famis	40 00011 000 0	CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	III 12 IIIOIIti13
						products for sale by producer are listed	Minor after 2 NC's
8/2/2020	573809	l os Angeles	Cohen, Jennifer	Larchmont Village CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months
0,2,2020	0.000			Laronnon vinago or m		CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						1 0.	Minor after 2 NC's
8/2/2020	573808	Los Angeles	Martinez, Omar	805 Lily's Flowers Growers	42SB193A	producer's certificate	in 12 months
			,			CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/2/2020	573807	Los Angeles	Raul Benavides	Gaytan Family Farms	33-RS-20008	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	Minor after 2 NC's
8/7/2020	555271	Los Angeles	Heliodoro Avalos	Citrus and More	CP-20-052	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
8/7/2020	555271	Los Angeles	Heliodoro Avalos	Citrus and More	CP-20-052	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						l'	Minor after 2 NC's
8/7/2020	555272	Los Angeles		Monrovia CFM		certificate	in 12 months
8/9/2020	573813	Los Angeles	Karen Schott	Santa Clarita CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all products for sale by producer are listed on their certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
8/9/2020	573811	Los Angeles	Carter Clary	Laubacher Farms Inc.	CP-20-008	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
8/9/2020	573812	Los Angeles		Laubacher Farms Inc.	CP-20-008	CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
8/15/2020	591790	Los Angeles		Torrance CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all products for sale by producer are listed on their certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
8/15/2020	591788	Los Angeles		Rancho de Trinidad	CP-20-010	FAC 47002 Transport, pack, or sale of nonconforming products, i.e. Minimum Grade Stds., Minimum Maturity Stds., Closed Consumer Cont.(IRQ), Egg Labeling Requirements	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
8/15/2020	591789	Los Angeles		Blessed Farms	33-RS-20006	producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
8/21/2020	573818	Los Angeles	Jose Flores	Garcia Farming Inc.	33-RS-20019	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
0/04/0000		l				products for sale by producer are listed	
8/21/2020	573820	Los Angeles	Nancy Jones	Hermosa Beach CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
			Cuadaluna Alaiandra			selling product(s) which they produced	Minor often O NOIs
0/04/0000	570040		Guadalupe Alejandre;	C.I. Farms	40 04000 400 0	but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/21/2020	573819	Los Angeles	Ricardo Mendez	C-L Farms	40-91008-100-0	producer's certificate FAC 47004(c)(1) Failure to post	in 12 months
						signage stating farm or ranch name, production county, and/or "We sell	
8/23/2020	573822	Los Angolos	Fabriciano Diaz	Finca Bonita	42SM250A	what we grow" or similar phrase	
0/23/2020	373022	LUS Aligeles	T ADTICIATIO DIAZ		423W230A	CCR 1392.4(f)(2) Failure to post	
						Certified Producer Certificate of	
						producer for whom another Certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/23/2020	573825	l os Angeles	Elena Williams	Armenta's Farms	8288	Producer is selling	in 12 months
0/20/2020	070020	200 7 (11g0100	Eleria Williamo	7 timenta e i aime	0200	CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	III 12 Montho
						the certified producer has in their	
				Alamito's/Southeast CFM		<u> </u>	Minor after 2 NC's
8/23/2020	573826	Los Angeles	Kelly Johnson	Long Beach		certificate	in 12 months
			,			CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
				Alamito's/Southeast CFM		products for sale by producer are listed	Minor after 2 NC's
8/23/2020	573826	Los Angeles	Kelly Johnson	Long Beach		on their certificate	in 12 months
			-			CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/23/2020	573827	Los Angeles	Evan Froewiss	K & K Ranch	54-00076	producer's certificate	in 12 months
				Kohara Jack/Shigeru		CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	Minor after 2 NC's
8/23/2020	573828	Los Angeles	Martin Romero	Nursery	CP-19-024	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
				CFM Place @ CFM Long		'	Minor after 2 NC's
8/23/2020	573829	Los Angeles	Pamela Sears	Beach		certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				051451 0 05141		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
0/00/0000	E72000		Deve ala Cana	CFM Place @ CFM Long		products for sale by producer are listed	
8/23/2020	573829	Los Angeles	Pamela Sears	Beach		on their certificate CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	in 12 months
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/23/2020	573821	l os Angeles	Fabriciano Diaz	Finca Bonita	42SM250A	producer's certificate	in 12 months
0/23/2020	373021	LOS Aligeies	T ADTICIATIO DIAZ		4201012307	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	11 12 1110111113
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/25/2020	573833	I os Angeles	Alvaco Jimenez	Crown 12 Ranch	33-RS-19037	producer's certificate	in 12 months
0,20,2020	0.000		7.114400 0.11101102	o.c.m. r <u>a</u> rtanen	001101001	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/25/2020	573830	Los Angeles	Adriana Castellano	Blessed Farms	33-RS-20006	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/25/2020	573832	Los Angeles	Luis Buenrostro	Menos Farm	33-RN-19022	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
						possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
8/25/2020	573835	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Torrance CFM (Tuesday)		certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
2 /2 = /2 2 2 2		l	l			products for sale by producer are listed	
8/25/2020	573835	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Torrance CFM (Tuesday)		on their certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	Minor often O NOIs
0/05/0000	E72024	l oo Araalaa	I lubono Montinos	Stably Farma Organica	0464		Minor after 2 NC's
8/25/2020	573834	Los Angeles	Urbeno Martinez	Stehly Farms Organics	0161	producer's certificate	in 12 months
0/24/2020	E 40001	l og Angeles		Triple D Nursery	F202	CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	Corious
8/31/2020	548021	Los Angeles		Triple R Nursery	5392	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession	Minor ofter 2 NC's
9/3/2020	573843	Los Angeles	Tyler Schillinger	Burkdoll, Todd	54-00023	•	in 12 months
		g				CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
9/3/2020	573844	Los Angeles	Callista, Jaime	JF Farms	33-RN-20012	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
9/3/2020	573845	l os Angeles	Carole Gallegos	South Pasadena CFM		certificate	in 12 months
0/0/2020	070010	Loc / trigoloc	Carolo Callogoo	Codii i doddona Oi W		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	III 12 months
						products for sale by producer are listed	Minor after 2 NC's
9/3/2020	573845	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	South Pasadena CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
9/9/2020	555476	Los Angeles	Noah Schaner	Schaner Farms	0172	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession	Minor after 2 NC's
9/9/2020	573849	Los Angeles	Becky Terry	Terry Ranch	54-00297	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
3/3/2020	070043	Los / trigeres	Decky Terry	Terry rearrors	0+ 00201	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	11 12 1110111113
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
9/9/2020	573847	Los Angeles	Kiana Lowe	Milliken Family Farms	42SB045	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						FAC 47004(c)(1) Failure to post	
						signage stating farm or ranch name,	
0/0/0000	570047		IZ:	Millian Family Francis	400D045	production county, and/or "We sell	
9/9/2020	573847	Los Angeles	Kiana Lowe	Milliken Family Farms	42SB045	what we grow" or similar phrase	
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the Certified Producer posts a valid	Minor after 2 NC's
9/9/2020	555478	Los Angeles	Jacklyn Rivera-Krouse	Santa Monica CFM (Wed)		·	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
						products for sale by producer are listed	
9/9/2020	555478	Los Angeles	Jacklyn Rivera-Krouse	Santa Monica CFM (Wed)		on their certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
						organic registration and/or	
_ , ,						documentation of organic certification	<u> </u>
9/12/2020	591792	Los Angeles		Kenta Canyon Farms	CP-20-037		Minor
						FAC 47004(c)(1) Failure to post	
						signage stating farm or ranch name,	
0/40/0000		l			400140004	production county, and/or "We sell	
9/13/2020	555453	Los Angeles		Cortez Family Farms, Inc.	42SM202A	what we grow" or similar phrase	
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	Mississification of Nicola
0/40/0000	FFF 400		Ohla a Nijaala a	Durantura a d OEM		products for sale by producer are listed	
9/13/2020	555480	Los Angeles	Chloe Nicolas	Brentwood CFM		on their certificate CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	in 12 months
						selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
0/42/2020	EEE 470	l oo Angoloo	Licas Drott	Frecker Farms	42SB089A	producer's certificate	in 12 months
9/13/2020	555479	Los Angeles	LISSA FIAIL	Flecker Fallis	423DU09A		Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	555482	Loc Angoloc	Manuel Hernandez	Sycamore Hill Ranch	CP-19-105	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months
9/20/2020	333462	Los Angeles		Sycamore Hill Kanch	CF-19-100	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	11 12 1110111115
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						1	Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	555481	l os Angeles	Maria Chavez	J&J Farms	42SM016B	producer's certificate	in 12 months
3/20/2020	333401	Los Angeles	INIGHA CHAVEZ		7201VIO 10D	CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	11 12 1110111113
						the Certified Producer posts a valid	Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	555483	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months
5,25,2525			25.5.6 252900			CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	12 111011010
						products for sale by producer are listed	Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	555483	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
0/00/0000	504704			Mallington Course CEM		products for sale by producer are listed	
9/20/2020	591794	Los Angeles		Wellington Square CFM		on their certificate CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	in 12 months
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	591793	Los Angolos	Ramirez Arturo	HYA Farms	42SM007	producer's certificate	in 12 months
9/20/2020	391793	LUS Aligeles	INAITIII EZ AITUIO		423101007	CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	11 12 1110111115
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
9/20/2020	591791	l os Angeles	Mickey Smith	Smith Farms	30-40102-1		Minor
3/20/2020	001701	Los / trigeres	IVIIOROY CITICI	Citikit i dittis	00 40102 1	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	IVIII IOI
						selling product(s) which they produced	
				Divine Harvest Family		1	Minor after 2 NC's
9/26/2020	555458	Los Angeles		Farms Inc	SB-CP-20-002	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
						products for sale by producer are listed	Minor after 2 NC's
9/26/2020	554459	Los Angeles		Marina Del Rey CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months
						FAC 47004(e) An operator shall not	
						allow the sale or distribution of fresh	
						whole fruits, nuts, vegetables,	
						cultivated mushrooms, herbs, and	
						flowers by vendors selling at a separate	
						sales event in close proximity, adjacent,	
						or contiguous to the operator's certified	
9/26/2020	555455	l os Angeles	Stephanie Therrault	Playa Vista CFM		farmers' market.	
0/20/2020	1000-100	Loo / trigoros	Ctophanic Thomaan	i laya viola Oi IVI		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the Certified Producer posts a valid	Minor after 2 NC's
9/26/2020	555457	Los Angeles	Stephanie Therrault	Playa Vista CFM		Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months
							Minor after 2 NC's
9/26/2020	555456	Los Angeles	Jessica	Murray Family Farm	GTF040220-1	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
						products for sale by producer are listed	Minor after 2 NC's
11/6/2020	555470	Los Angeles	Javier Arteague	Echo Park CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
11/6/2020	555469	Los Angeles		Lehmann Farms	19-00505-59	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
11/8/2020	555472	Los Angeles		Living Water Family Farms	54-00241	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						000 4000 4/ 1) 0 4/5 1 4 4 4	
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	N. (1 0 NO)
4.4./0./0000	555474		L. C. L	005 1 1 1 5 51	40004000		Minor after 2 NC's
11/8/2020	555471	Los Angeles	Luis Lopez	805 Lily's Flowers Growers	42SB193C	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(f)(2) Failure to post Certified Producer Certificate of	
							Minor after 2 NC's
11/0/2020	EEE 470			Global Mushrooms		producer for whom another Certified	in 12 months
11/8/2020	555473	Los Angeles		Giobai Musifiooffis		Producer is selling FAC 47004(c)(1) Failure to post	III 12 MONUIS
						signage stating farm or ranch name,	
						production county, and/or "We sell	
11/8/2020	555473	Los Angeles		Global Mushrooms		what we grow" or similar phrase	
11/0/2020	000473	LUS Allyeles		Giodai Musilioollis		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the Certified Producer posts a valid	Minor after 2 NC's
11/8/2020	555475	l os Angeles	Brooke Peretialko	Malibu Cornucopia CFM		Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months
11/0/2020	000770	LOS / (Tigeles	District of Citalino	Manda Comacopia Or IVI		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	III IZ IIIOIIIII
						products for sale by producer are listed	Minor after 2 NC's
11/8/2020	573701	Los Angeles	Brooke Peretialko	Malibu Cornucopia CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
11/8/2020	E72702	l oo Angoloo	Dragles Doroticiles	Malibu Carausania CEM		possession a valid certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
11/8/2020	573702	Los Angeles	Brooke Peretialko	Malibu Cornucopia CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	in 12 monuns
						the certified producer has in their	
						possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
11/8/2020	573703	Los Angeles	Brooke Peretialko	Malibu Cornucopia CFM		certificate	in 12 months
		J					
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						embossed certificate not in possession	Minor after 2 NC's
11/8/2020	555474	Los Angeles		Divine Décor	19-00716-109	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
		l					Minor after 2 NC's
11/15/2020	573554	Los Angeles	Justin Lingar	Benzler Farms	20 1049	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	Minor ofter 2 NCIa
11/15/2020	573555	Los Angolos	Viotorio Molono	Montrose Harvest CFM		products for sale by producer are listed on their certificate	in 12 months
11/15/2020	373333	Los Angeles	Victoria Malone	Montrose Harvest Crivi		on their certificate	11 12 1110111115
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						` '	Minor after 2 NC's
11/15/2020	573556	Los Angeles	Jose Lozano	Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-20-037	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
		J				CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
11/15/2020	573557	Los Angeles	Jose Lozano	Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-20-037	when representing product as organic	Minor
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
=		l	l			the Certified Producer posts a valid	Minor after 2 NC's
11/15/2020	573558	Los Angeles	Nina Angelo	Atwater Village CFM		Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
11/15/2020	555278	Los Angeles	Gerry Elrich	Gary's Produce, Inc	54-00097	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
		l				products for sale by producer are listed	
11/17/2020	573706	Los Angeles	Kimberly Wrigley	Bixby Park CFM		on their certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
=		l		Divine Harvest Family	27 22 244	but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
11/17/2020	573704	Los Angeles		Farms Inc	CP-20-011	producer's certificate	in 12 months
44/47/0000	5 40000	ļ. , .			E 4 0000E	CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
11/17/2020	548022	Los Angeles	Stephen Acosta	Delano Farms Inc.	54-00235	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
4.4.4.7.10.000		ļ. , .			E 4 0000E	selling product(s) not of their own	
11/17/2020	548022	Los Angeles	Stephen Acosta	Delano Farms Inc.	54-00235	production	Serious
						FAC 47004(c)(1) Failure to post	
						signage stating farm or ranch name,	
44/04/0000	555070		Disease	Alass Carala an	OD 40 444	production county, and/or "We sell	
11/21/2020	555279	Los Angeles	Ricardo	Alex Sanchez	CP-19-114	what we grow" or similar phrase	
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	Minor ofter 2 NC's
44/20/2020	F70F04		Janualina Eullan	Courtle grate CEM		products for sale by producer are listed	
11/30/2020	573564	Los Angeles	Jaqueline Fuller	Southgate CFM		on their certificate CCR 1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure	in 12 months
						` , ` ,	
						the producer's products being sold for	
						other producer(s) are separated and	Minor after 2 NC's
11/20/2020	E72564	l oo Arasisa	Jogueline Fuller	Courth gots CEM			
11/30/2020	573564	Los Angeles	Jaqueline Fuller	Southgate CFM		names are cross referenced CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	in 12 months
						selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified	Minor ofter 2 NCIa
11/20/2020	E72560	l oo Arasisa	Irma Suoraz	Aztono Form	CD 20 044		Minor after 2 NC's
11/30/2020	573560	Los Angeles	jiinia Suarez	Azteca Farm	CP-20-014	producer's certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(f)(3) Failure to add name	
						of another certified producer that the	
						producer is selling for to his/her	
11/30/2020	573561	Los Angeles	Nancy Trinidad	Rancho de Trinidad	CP-20-010	certificate	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	
				<u></u>		organic registration and/or	
			_	El Abuelo Organic Herbs		documentation of organic certification	
11/30/2020	573563	Los Angeles	Jesus Suarez	Corp	CP-20-064	when representing product as organic	Minor
						CCR 1392.4(f)(4) Failure to have the	
						name of the certified producer who is	
						selling the products of another certified	
				<u></u>		producer appear on the certificate of	
			_	El Abuelo Organic Herbs		the person for whom the certified	
11/30/2020	573562	Los Angeles	Jesus Suarez		CP-20-064	producer is selling	Moderate
				Claremont Farmers &		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-016	Los Angeles	The Claremont Forum	Artisan's Market	LA-FM-20-58	· ·	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-017	Los Angeles	City of Redondo Beach		LA-FM-20-20		Minor
				Uptown Certified Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-019	Los Angeles	Whittier Uptown Association		LA-FM-20-99	<u> </u>	Minor
				Beverly Hills Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-020	Los Angeles	City of Beverly Hills		LA-FM-20-9	remittance with required information	Minor
				El Segundo Farmers'		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-022	Los Angeles	City of El Segundo	Market	LA-FM-20-49	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-024	Los Angeles	LARABA		LA-FM-19-171	•	Minor
				Marine Stadium Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-025		El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	LA-FM-20-55	remittance with required information	Minor
			Altadena Community			CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-026	Los Angeles	Garden		LA-FM-20-12	remittance with required information	Minor
				Bixby Park Farmers Market		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-027	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Tue	LA-FM-20-63B	remittance with required information	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-028	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Bixby Park Farmers Market	LA-FM-20-63 A	remittance with required information	Minor
				Old Town Newhall Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-029	Los Angeles	City of Santa Clarita		LA-FM-20-131	remittance with required information	Minor
			Thai Community	East Hollywood Certified		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-030	Los Angeles	Development Center		LA-FM-20-176	remittance with required information	Minor
				LNR Warner Center		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-031	Los Angeles	Avantii Harvest Inc.	Marketplace CFM	LA-FM-19-137	remittance with required information	Minor
			Providence Health &			CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-032	Los Angeles	Services	Wilmington Farmers Market	LA-FM-20-169	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.4(f)(2) Failure to separate	
						and identify, at the point of sale, one's	
						own products from that of another	
						Certified Producer from whom one is	Minor after 2 NC's
12/15/2020	573726	Los Angeles		Silverlake CFM (Tues)		selling	in 12 months
		_				CCR 1392.4(f)(2) Failure to post	
						Certified Producer Certificate of	
						producer for whom another Certified	Minor after 2 NC's
12/15/2020	573575	Los Angeles	Jacy	Young Pak	8266	Producer is selling	in 12 months
		<u> </u>	•			CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
						possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
12/16/2020	573728	Los Angeles	Jackie Rivera-Krouse	Santa Monica CFM (Wed)		certificate	in 12 months
		Ğ				CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
12/16/2020	573727	Los Angeles	Kyle	Peads and Barnetts LLC	8529	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
		J	-			3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
1/10/2021	573737	Los Angeles	Chloe Nicolai	Brentwood CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure	
						that (when a certified producer is selling	
						on behalf of another certified producer)	
						the certified producer separates and	
						identifies, at the point of sale, each	
						certified producer's products, and	
						conspicuously posts each certified	
						producer's valid certified producer's	
						certificate and signage at a certified	
1/10/2021	573737	Los Angeles	Chloe Nicolai	Brentwood CFM		farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
						certified producer's certificate and	
1/10/2021	573735	Los Angeles	Roberto Torres	Rob & Isa Floral	42SB092	signage at a certified farmers' market	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	
						(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
						certified producer's certificate and dba	
						(if applicable) as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; production	
						county as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
1/10/2021	573736	Los Angeles	Roberto Torres	Pick of the Day	42SB088A	We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
				Myriad Flowers		conspicuously post valid certified	
1/10/2021	573734	Los Angeles	Roberto Torres	International	42SB069	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
1/10/2021	573733	Los Angeles	Nathaniel Scott	Creative Family Farms	19-00304-37	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling	
						noncertifiable agricultural products	
						producer did not produce, within the	
						defined marketing area where only	
1/10/2021	555282	Los Angeles	Albert Gaytan	Gaytan Family Farms	33-RS-20008	agricultural products may be sold	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
1/10/2021	555283	Los Angeles	Moises Ruelas	La Bahn Ranch	33-TM-19032	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
				Claremont Farmers &		defined marketing area where only	
1/10/2021	555284	Los Angeles		Artisan's Market		agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
				Claremont Farmers &		certified producer's certificate that is	
1/10/2021	555284	Los Angeles		Artisan's Market		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
1/10/2021	573716	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
1/10/2021	573715	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	Encino CFM		•	Minor
			<u> </u>			3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	
						(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
						certified producer's certificate and dba	
						(if applicable) as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; production	
						county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
1/10/2021	573712	Loc Angoloc	Armando Ayala	Kepner Farms CA	SB-CP-20-041	[·	Minor
1/10/2021	3/3/12	LOS Aligeles	Annando Ayala	Repliei Falliis CA	3B-CF-20-041	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	IVIII IOI
						products that do not meet maturity or	
						quality standards; or closed consumer	
1/10/2021	573713	Los Angeles	Armando Ayala	Kepner Farms CA	SB-CP-20-041		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
1/10/2021	573714	Los Angeles	Pheng Thao	Mr. Thao Produce	20 1378	0 1	Minor
			<u> </u>			FAC §47022.3 Falsify documents or	
						make false statements regarding size,	
						maturity, condition, or quality of	
1/21/2021	573738	Los Angeles	Rafael Serafin	Cortez Farms	40-00421-044-0	products offered for sale	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	
						(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
						certified producer's certificate and dba	
						(if applicable) as listed on valid certified	
						producer's certificate; production	
						county as listed on valid certified	
1/24/2021	572740		Krit VanKamin	Kanja Tan Natah	20 1221	producer's certificate; "We Grow What We Sell" or similar phrase	Minor
1/24/2021	573740	Los Angeles	Krit VonKomin	Ken's Top Notch	20 1321	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	IVIIIIOI
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
1/24/2021	573740	l os Angeles	Krit VonKomin	Ken's Top Notch	20 1321	when representing product as organic	Minor
.,,	0.0.10		The volume	rtorro ropritotori	20 1021	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
1/24/2021	573739	Los Angeles	Cristina Aguilar	Crystal Pure Honey	33-TM-19048	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
1/24/2021	573741	Los Angeles	Brian Weiss	Palos Verdes CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
1/24/2021	573717	Los Angeles		Frecker Farms	42SB089	<u></u>	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
.,						conspicuously post valid certified	
1/24/2021	573718	Los Angeles		David Farm	CP-21-005	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
					3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
					•	
					·	
573710	Los Angolos	Jonnifor Cohon	Larchmont Villago CEM	L Λ- ΕΜ -21-270	•	Minor
3/3/19	Los Angeles	Jennier Conen	Larchinont village CFIVI	LA-FIVI-21-219	posted at the point of sale	IVIIIIOI
					3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
					each certifiable agricultural product in	
					possession of the certified producer is	
			Downtown Santa Monica		listed on the certified producer's valid	
573744	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	Farmers Market - Saturday	LA-FM-21-50	Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
					. , , ,	
E70740	l oo Angoloo	Frank Hayasak	Colomon Family Famos	OD 20 075	\ ,	Minor
5/3/43	Los Angeles	<u> Ггапк наусоск</u>	Coleman Family Farms	CP-20-075		Minor
					•	
					· ·	
573723	Los Angeles		Malibu Cornucopia CFM		·	Minor
	J				3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
					conspicuously post valid certified	
573722	Los Angeles	June Vinoni	Blue Ridge Honey	CP-20-110	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
					- ', ', ',	
					l.	
5737/12	I os Angeles	Genesis Gomez	Hollywood CEM		•	Minor
1	573719 573744 573743 573723	NNC NO. VIOLATION 573719 Los Angeles 573744 Los Angeles 573743 Los Angeles 573723 Los Angeles 573722 Los Angeles	573719 Los Angeles Jennifer Cohen 573744 Los Angeles Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse 573743 Los Angeles Frank Haycock 573723 Los Angeles June Vinoni	573719 Los Angeles Jennifer Cohen Larchmont Village CFM 573744 Los Angeles Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse Downtown Santa Monica Farmers Market - Saturday 573743 Los Angeles Frank Haycock Coleman Family Farms 573723 Los Angeles Malibu Cornucopia CFM 573722 Los Angeles June Vinoni Blue Ridge Honey	NUMBER STATE Los Angeles Jennifer Cohen Larchmont Village CFM LA-FM-21-279	NUCNO. VIOLATION ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA NUMBER NUMBER VIOLATION 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's possession at valid certified producer's possession at valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate Downtown Santa Monica Farmers Market - Saturday Los Angeles Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse Downtown Santa Monica Farmers Market - Saturday Los Angeles Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse Downtown Santa Monica Farmers Market - Saturday Los Angeles Frank Haycock Coleman Family Farms CP-20-075 3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer's possession at valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(7) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(7) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(7) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer's certificate producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural producer is listed on the certified producer's certificate producer is listed on the certified producer's certificate producer's c

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
2/7/2021	573745	Los Angeles	Tony Carranza	McGrath Family Farms	CP-20-087	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
2/10/2021	555286	Los Angeles		McFarlin Family Farms	54-00198	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	
2/10/2021	555286	Los Angeles		McFarlin Family Farms	54-00198	FAC §47022.3 Falsify documents or make false statements regarding size, maturity, condition, or quality of	Serious
2/10/2021	333200	Los Aligeles		ivici ailiiri ailiiy i ailiis	54-00130	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Centous
2/14/2021	555780	Los Angeles	Nina Angelo	Atwater Village CFM		posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	Minor
2/14/2021	555779	Los Angeles		Huarache Farms	19-10202-18	conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	Minor
2/18/2021	573749	Los Angeles	Bernardino Loera			conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
2/18/2021	573750	Los Angeles	Nancy Jones	Redondo Beach CFM		•	Minor
2/28/2021	555752	Los Angeles	Tuttle, Karsten	SBTG Seedlings	19-01106-145	conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
2/28/2021	555753	Los Angeles	Martin Romero	Shigeru Nursery	CP-20-026	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
2/28/2021	555754	Los Angeles	Keli lohnson	Southeast Long Beach Marina CFM	LA-FM-21-39	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
2/20/2021	333734	LUS Allyeles	Iveii Johnson	Southeast Long Beach	LA-1 W-21-39	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	IVIII IOI
2/28/2021	555754	Los Angeles	Keli Johnson	Marina CFM Downtown Santa Monica Farmers Makret - Sunday	LA-FM-21-39	posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	Minor
3/3/2021	Q4-20-009	Los Angeles	City of Santa Monica	Main Street	LA-FM-21-40	information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-010		City of Pasadena- Parks,Recreation & Human Services	Pasadena Certified Farmers' Market (Villa Park)	I A-FM-21-17	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
				Uptown Certified Farmers		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021			Whittier Uptown Association	City of Beverly Hills	LA-FM-20-99	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	Serious
3/3/2021	[Q4-20-012	Los Angeles	City of Beverly Hills	Farmers Market	LA-FM-21-9	information	Serious

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Downtown Santa Monica	 	remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-013	Los Angeles	City of Santa Monica	Farmers Market - Saturday	LA-FM-21-50	information	Serious
				Santa Monica Pico Farmers		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-014	Los Angeles	City of Santa Monica	Market	LA-FM-21-18	information	Serious
			City of Pasadena Parks, Recreation & Human	Pasadena Certified Farmers' Market (Victory		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-015	Los Angeles	Service	Park)	LA-FM-21-16	information	Serious
			0 (= 1 0	El Segundo Farmers'		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-016	Los Angeles	City of El Segundo	Market	LA-FM-20-49	information	Serious
				Wednesday Santa Monica		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-017	Los Angeles	City of Santa Monica	Farmers Market	LA-FM-21-24	information	Serious
			Regional Chamber of Commerce-San Gabriel			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-018	Los Angeles	Valley	The Market @ Mt. SAC	LA-FM-20-90	information	Serious
0/0/0004	04.00.000		51 0 l . 16'	Marine Stadium Farmers	L A FNA 00 55	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-020	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	LA-FM-20-55	information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-021	Los Angeles	Main Street Canoga Park	Main Street Canoga Park Farmers' Market	LA-FM-20-81	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Temple City Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-022	Los Angeles	City of Temple City	Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-33	information	Serious
			Hunger Action Los Angeles	Adams & Vermont Certified		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-023	Los Angeles	(HALA)	Farmers' Market	LA-FM-20-2	information	Serious
				Bixby Park Farmers Market -		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-024	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Tue	LA-FM-20-63B	information	Serious
			Model Neighborhood	Kaiser WLA Farmers		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-025	Los Angeles	_	Market	LA-FM-20-54	information	Serious
			J			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-026	Los Angeles	El Segundo Kiwanis	Bixby Park Farmers Market	LA-FM-20-63 A	information	Serious
				Pepperdine Farmers'		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-027	Los Angeles	Pepperdine University	Market-Emily Mead	LA-FM-19-93	information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-028	Los Angelos	Avantii Harvest Inc.	LNR Warner Center Marketplace CFM	LA-FM-19-137	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/3/2021	4-20-020	LUS Aligeles	Availiii Haivesi IIIC.	Iniai ketpiace Grivi	LATINITISTIST	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Sellons
3/3/2021	Q4-20-029	Los Angeles	Golden Farms	North Hollywood Farmers Market (NoHo)	LA-FM-20-177	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				West Adams Farmer's		remit quarterly forms with required	_
3/3/2021	Q4-20-030	Los Angeles	Dino Verni	Market	LA-FM-20-200	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			City of El Monte, A			remit quarterly forms with required	_
3/3/2021	Q4-20-031	Los Angeles	Municipal Corporation	El Monte Farmer's Market	LA-FM-20-207	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				The Farmers Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-032	Los Angeles	The Collective Body	Collective	LA-FM-20-208	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	
						farmers' market without possession of	
						a current, valid Certified Farmers'	
3/3/2021	555785	Los Angeles	Harry Brown-Hiegel	Adam's Vermont CFM		Market Certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
3/4/2021	555755	Los Angeles	Jaran Sakrungruena	Dream Farms	20 1913		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
3/4/2021	555756	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	South Pasadena CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
3/5/2021	555758	Los Angeles	Evelyn Tamayo	San Pedro CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
3/5/2021	555757	Los Angeles	Evelyn Tamayo	Don Pila's Apiaries	19-00107-1		Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
3/6/2021	555787	Los Angeles	Andrew Gibson	Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	l
3/6/2021	555787	Los Angeles	Andrew Gibson	Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
				Old Taxon Navdall Fama		certified producer's possession a valid	
0/0/0004	FFF700		Lawy MaClara arts	Old Town Newhall Farmers	A ENA 04 404	certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
3/6/2021	555789	Los Angeles	Larry McClements	Market	LA-FM-21-131	posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
3/10/2021	555759	Los Angeles	Gloria Tamai	Tamai Farms	CP-20-063	· ,	Minor
3/10/2021	000700	Los / trigeres	Clona Tamai	Tamar ams	01 20 000	Certifica i Todacei 3 Certificate	IVIIIIOI
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
						listed on the certified producer's valid	
3/10/2021	555760	Los Angeles		Santa Monica CFM Wed.		·	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
						separate and identify, at the point of	
						sale, one's own products from that of	
						another certified producer for whom	
						one is selling, and conspicuously	
						posting each certified producer's valid	
						certified producer's certificate and	
3/11/2021	555761	Los Angeles		Rob & Isa Floral	42SB069	signage at a certified farmers' market	

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
3/16/2021	555762	Los Angeles	Emily Herrera	Hernandez Bros. Family Farms	40-082-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/19/2021	555790	Los Angeles	Guevana Luis Jr.	Rancho La Familia Inc.	42SM022	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/19/2021	555791	Los Angeles	James Murez	Venice CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
	555288	Los Angeles		Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	Minor
3/20/2021	555290	Los Angeles		Westchester CFM	4200102	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
4/3/2021	555769	Los Angeles	Fernando Oxa	Calabasas CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/3/2021	555767	Los Angeles	Maria Guzman	G. Farms	54-00149	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/3/2021	555768	Los Angeles	Etelvina Ayala	Ayala Farms	CP-20-088	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/4/2021	555291	Los Angeles	Stephanie Knol	Sage Mountain Farms	33-TM-20038	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/4/0024	555000			Clavariant CEM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
4/4/2021 4/17/2021	555292	Los Angeles	Rob Tabaldo	Claremont CFM Marina Del Rey CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
4/17/2021	555293		Jesus Mendez	JM Produce		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
4/20/2021	555794	Los Angeles		JM Produce	40-090-00	3 CCR § 1392.4(e)(6) Certified producer selling/offering for sale the same commodity as another certified producer when selling on their behalf (at same certified farmers' market, on the same day)	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/21/2021	555795	Los Angeles	Lee Ostendorf	Local Harvest CFM Long Beach		3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate	Serious
4/22/2021	561126	Los Angeles		Javier Rodriguez Farm	20 1067	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
4/24/2021	555296	Los Angeles		Downey CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor
4/24/2021	555295	Los Angeles		Atkins Nursery		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
4/25/2021	561627	Los Angeles	Karen Hood	Studio City CFM		the certified producer has in the	Minor
4/25/2021	561629	Los Angeles	Cynthia Ruvalcaba	The Green House	19-00414-51	conspicuously post valid certified	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
		l				conspicuously post valid certified	
4/25/2021	561626	Los Angeles	Shaua Moua 	Fresno Evergreen	20 1158		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
						conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
4/25/2021	555797	Los Angeles		EZM, Inc	54-00132		Minor
		9		, -		3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
						location without obtaining a valid	
4/25/2021	555297	Los Angeles		Dates by Duvall	33-CV-20007	certified producer certificate	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
4/05/0004	FFF000			Engine CEM		certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
4/25/2021	555298	Los Angeles		Encino CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
4/26/2021	555299	Los Angeles	Gerardo Gama	Gama Farm	GTF01821	location they did not produce	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/26/2021	561631	Los Angeles	Allison Slay	Southgate CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
4/26/2021	561630	Los Angeles	Mauricio Calles	Javier Rodriguez Farm	20 1067	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
4/27/2021	555799	Los Angeles		Hidden Hills CFM		the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor
4/27/2021	555798	Los Angeles	Esther Sanchez	Eufloria Flowers		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
5/2/2021	561632	Los Angeles	Angela Brittain	County Line Harvest, Inc.	33-CV-20022	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5/2/2021	561633	Los Angeles	Frank Haycock	Givens Farm	42SB005B	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location they did not produce	Serious
5/2/2021	561635	Los Angeles	Kate Miller	Mar Vista CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/4/2021	561637	Los Angeles	RJ Mallar	Stehly Farms Organics	0161	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/4/2021	561636	Los Angeles	Santiago Moreles	Gourmet Specialties	CP-20-053		Minor
5/8/2021	561127	Los Angeles	Jesus Munoz		GTF 100820-1	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the certified producer is conducting sales for	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
5/8/2021	561643	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	Downtown Santa Monica CFM		certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
5/8/2021	561643	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	Downtown Santa Monica CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	Minor
5/8/2021	561639	Los Angeles	Daour Ndeye	Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-21-037	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
5/8/2021	561642	Los Angeles	Houa Moua	Vang Farms	20 1574	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/8/2021	561640	Los Angeles	Charlotte Troilo	Palma Valley Citrus	0851	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/8/2021	561641	Los Angeles	Charlotte Troilo	Palma Valley Citrus	0851	3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
				•		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
5/11/2021		Los Angeles		Torrance CFM Downtown Santa Monica		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor
5/11/2021	561645	Los Angeles	Jaclyn Rivera-Krouse	CFM		posted at the point of sale	Minor
5/11/2021	561644	Los Angeles	Villalobos, Lunne V		0851	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating:	
						farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba	
5/11/2021	573851	Los Angeles		Atkins Nursery	0527	(if applicable) as listed on valid certified	minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	
5/16/2021	561648	I os Angeles	Jennifer Cohen	Larchmont Village CFM		1.	Minor
5/16/2021	561647	I os Angeles	Ryan Feig Block	Country Fresh Herbs	CP-21-044	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
0/10/2021	001047					3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
5/16/2021	561128	Los Angeles	Kuni Watanabe	Koda Farms	20 1840	when representing product as organic	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
5/16/2021	561129	Los Angeles	Pedro Gallardo		8136		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
5/18/2021	555300	Los Angeles	Jesus Munoz	Munoz Farms	GTF100820-1	location they did not produce	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/20/2021 5/20/2021	555801 555802	Los Angeles Los Angeles	Mario Valadez	Rosewood Farms Redondo Beach CFM	30-4202018	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	Minor
5/22/2021	561130		Analle Buenrostro	Israel & Maria Castellanos		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
5/22/2021	561131	Los Angeles	Aaron Harris	Crenshaw CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
5/23/2021	573853	Los Angeles		Kenter Canyon Farms	CP-21-037	conspicuously post signage stating: 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified	Minor
5/23/2021	573855	Los Angeles	Ignacio Cervantes	Rosewood Farms	30-4202018	producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/23/2021	573852	Los Angeles	Allison Russell	Kandarian Organic Farms		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
5/23/2021	573852	Los Angeles	Allison Russell	Kandarian Organic Farms		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
5 /00 /000 A				<u>-</u>		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	
5/23/2021	573857 573858		Dagmar Kosthoua Dagmar Kosthoua	Hollywood CFM Hollywood CFM		posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor Minor
5/23/2021	573856	Š	Dagmar Kosthoua	Hollywood CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
5/23/2021	573859	, and the second	Dagmar Kosthoua	Hollywood CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
E (00 (000 A	570054			10.1.5	40014040	selling product(s) not listed on their	B. 4"
5/23/2021	573854	Los Angeles		J&J Farms	42SM016		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
5/25/2021	561132	Los Angeles	lesus Gama	Don Betos Farm	GTF012921-1	at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	Serious
3/23/2021	301132	Los / trigeres	ocous Carria	Don Detos i ann	011 012321 1	at a certified farmers markey-outer of	Octions
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
5/25/2021	555803	Los Angeles	Kirk Mosquera	Aziz Farms	33-CV-20005		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
_ /_ /_ /_ /_ /	<i>.</i>	l				certified producer's certificate that is	
5/25/2021	555804	Los Angeles	Leslie Sterling	Villa Parke CFM		11	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer	
						selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
E/0E/0004	F 40000	l oo Amadoo	lovior Dodrigues		20.467		Cariava
5/25/2021	548023	Los Angeles	Javier Rodriguez		20-167	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
5/29/2021	555805	Los Angeles	Ronnie Gonzaga	Gonzaga Farms	54-00405	` '	Minor
		19333				FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	-
						products that do not meet maturity or	
5/29/2021	555805	Los Angeles	Ronnie Gonzaga	Gonzaga Farms	54-00405	quality standards; or closed consumer	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/29/2021	555809	Los Angeles	Terri Kashima	Kashima & Kano Trust	54-00076	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in	Minor
5/29/2021	555811	Los Angeles	Jaqueline Fuller	Cerritos CFM		possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor
5/29/2021	555811	Los Angeles	Jaqueline Fuller	Cerritos CFM			Minor
5/29/2021	561134	Los Angeles		JM Produce	40-090-00	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
5/29/2021	561133	Los Angeles	C Aguilar	Gaytan Family Farms	33-RI-21028	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(5) Selling noncertifiable agricultural products producer did not produce, within the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Serious
5/29/2021	561136	Los Angeles	Joyce Chan	Torrance CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
						at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
6/1/2021	548024	Los Angeles	Ryan Feig	Country Fresh Herbs	CP-21-044	location they did not produce	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or	
6/1/2021	555812	Los Angeles	Ronnie Gonzaga	Gonzaga Farms	54-00405	location they did not produce	Serious
			<u> </u>			3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Claremont Farmers &		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-004	Los Angeles	The Claremont Forum	Artisan's Market	LA-FM-21-58	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Old LA Certiifed Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-005	Los Angeles	North Figueroa Association	Market	LA-FM-21-133	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Marine Stadium Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-007	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Market	LA-FM-21-55	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-008	Los Angeles	ASUCLA	Farmer's Market at UCLA	LA-FM-19-130	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Altadena Community	l		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	JQ1-21-009	Los Angeles	Garden	Altadena Farmers' Market	LA-FM-20-12	information	Serious

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-010	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	- Tuesdays	LA-FM-21-63B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Bixby Park Farmers' Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-011	Los Angeles	Kiwanis Club of El Segundo	Saturday	LA-FM-21-63 B	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ / _ /		l		Old Town Newhall Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-012	Los Angeles	City of Santa Clarita	Market	LA-FM-20-131	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Sunday Westchester	Sunday Westchester		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-013	Los Angeles	Farmers' Market	Farmers' Market	LA-FM-21-98	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		l		la a a		remit quarterly forms with required	. .
6/2/2021	Q1-21-014	Los Angeles	Supporting Arms	Glendale Gateway CFM	LA-FM-20-13	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Harbor City Farmers Market		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
_ ,_ ,	.	l	l	presented by Kaiser		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-015	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Permanente	LA-FM-20-113	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/005		l	<u>.</u>			remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-016	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Wilmington Farmers Market	LA-FM-21-169	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Gardena Farmers Market		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0004		ļ. , .		Presented by Kaiser	L A ENA 40 400	remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-017	Los Angeles	Kaiser Permanente	Permanente	LA-FM-19-123	information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
6/2/2021	01 21 019	l oc Angoloo	Supporting Arms	DTLA DHS CFM	LA-FM-19-57	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
0/2/2021	Q1-21-010	Los Angeles	Supporting Arms	DTLA DHS CFW	LA-FIVI-19-31	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
				Carson Farmers Market		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Presented by Kaiser		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-020	Los Angeles	Hunger Action Los Angeles	Permanente	LA-FM-20-202	The state of the s	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0004			Jorge Gutierrez - Gutierrez	North Hollywood Farmers	L A ENA O4 477	remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-021	Los Angeles	Farm	Market (NoHo)	LA-FM-21-177	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				African Market Place &		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-022	Los Angeles	LA Legal Assistant	Drum Circle	LA-FM-21-212	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
0/0/0004	F70004		IV. was Otto mate alt	Conto Monico CEM		possession of the certified producer is	N diana m
6/2/2021	573864	Los Angeles	Kym Otterstadt	Santa Monica CFM		listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/2/2021	573862	Los Angeles	Ariana Leigh	Peacock Family Farms	54-00187	I	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
6/2/2024	572961	Los Angolos	Doloros Cabral	Cabral Farms	SB-CP-20-048	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
6/2/2021	573861	ILOS Angeles	Dolores Cabral	Cabral Farms	JOB-UP-2U-U48	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	
6/2/2021	573863	Los Angeles	Kym Otterstedt	Santa Monica CFM		·	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid	
6/2/2021	573860	Los Angeles	Michael Roberts	McGrath Family Farms	CP-20-087	certified producer's certificate and dba	Minor
6/5/2021	573868	Los Angeles	Denise Deleo	Burbank CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	Minor
6/5/2021	573865	Los Angeles	Lisa Morgan	805 Lily's Flowers	42SB193B	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
0/3/2021	373003	LUS Allyeles	Lisa Morgan	1000 Lily ST lowers	42301930	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	IVIII IOI
6/5/2021	573871	Los Angeles		Silver Lake CFM		the certified producer has in the	Minor
6/5/2021	573870	Los Angeles		Nature Grows	19-00407-49	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
				Rodriguez Family Farms,		quality standards; or closed consumer	
6/8/2021	573873	Los Angeles	Stephen Cloak	Inc	0278		Minor
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
				Rodriguez Family Farms,		quality standards; or closed consumer	
6/8/2021	573872	Los Angeles	Stephen Cloak	Inc	0278	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
6/13/2021	573875	Los Angeles		Dream Farms	21 1913	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	Minor
6/13/2021	573876	Los Angeles	Sara Partovi	West Los Angeles CFM		each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	
6/15/2021	561649	Los Angeles	Charlotte Troilo	Lynne V. Villalobos	0851	certified producer certificate	Serious
6/45/2024	EEE040	Log Angeles	Pannia Canzaca	Conzago Forms	E4 0040E	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the certified producer is conducting sales	Modorato
6/15/2021	555818	ILOS Angeles	Ronnie Gonzaga	Gonzaga Farms	54-00405	for	Moderate

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on	
						certified producer's certificate) the	
						name of the certified producer who is	
6/15/2021	555819	I os Angeles	Kwun, Young Oh	EZM, Inc	54-00132	authorized to conduct sales on their behalf	Moderate
0/10/2021	000010	Los / trigeres	itwan, roung on	LZIVI, IIIO	04 00 102	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	Wioderate
						(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and	
6/18/2021	555814	Los Angeles	Colic Avala	Ayala Farms	CP-21-047	conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid	Minor
0/10/2021	333614	LOS Arigeles	Gelis Ayala	Ayala Fallis	GF-21-041	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	IVIIIIOI
						products that do not meet maturity or	
6/20/2021	561140	Los Angeles		Golden Heart Family Farms	SB-CP-21-005	quality standards; or closed consumer	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to	
						conspicuously post valid certified	
6/20/2021	561139	Los Angeles	Luz Gonzalez	Atkins Nursery	0527		Minor
						FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell	
						products that do not meet maturity or	
						quality standards; or closed consumer	
6/20/2021	561139	Los Angeles	Luz Gonzalez	Atkins Nursery	0527	container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid	
6/20/2021	561141	Los Angeles		Historic LA CFM		·	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/24/2021	561252	Los Angeles	Antonio Pacheco	Jaime Farms, Inc 36-Citrus- 9227	SB-CP-20-023	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/24/2021	561255	I os Angeles	Carole Gallegos	South Pasadena CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
	573880	Los Angeles	Carole Gallegos	JM Produce	40-090-00	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or	Minor
6/25/2021	561256	I os Angeles	Antonio Pacheco	Jaime Farms, Inc 36-Citrus-	SB-CP-20-023	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
6/25/2021	561257		Carole Gallegos	South Pasadena CFM	05 01 20 020	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the	Minor
6/27/2021	561144	Los Angeles	Victor Hernandez		42SM253B	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor
6/27/2021	561145	Los Angeles		Pacific Palisades		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Minor

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
6/29/2021	573881	Los Angeles		Nature Grows	19-00407-49	certified farmers' market/outlet or	Serious
						CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all	
				Marin Community Farmers		products for sale by producer are listed	
7/17/2020	578778	Marin	Lynn Bagley	Market		on their certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
7/17/2020	578777	Marin	Juan Cisneros	Better Produce/Kem Farms	42SM240A	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
						possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
8/18/2020	578781	Marin	Kelly Smith	Ag Community Events	21-20-03	certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
8/18/2020	578780	Marin	Ramon Rojas	Rojas Family Farms	54-00030	embossed certificate not in possession	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
9/20/2020	578782	Marin	David Little	Little Organic Farm	28-21-20	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	578783	Marin	Peter Buckles	Front Porch Farm LLC	719-49	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	578784	Marin		Star Route Farms LLC	7-21-120	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
				Agricultural Institute of		the certified producer has in their	Minor after 2 NC's
9/20/2020	578786	Marin		Marin		possession a valid certified producer's	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/20/2020	578786	Marin		Agricultural Institute of Marin		CCR 1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure all products for sale by producer are listed on their certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
9/22/2020	578785	Marin	Chris Crump	Rainbow Ranch Organic	CP-19-025	CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
						CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
	578785		Chris Crump	Rainbow Ranch Organic	CP-19-025	when representing product as organic CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	Minor Minor after 2 NC's
11/15/2020	578788	Marin	Rojas, Ramon & Sonia	Rojas Family Farms	54-00030	embossed certificate not in possession	in 12 months
11/15/2020	507601	Marin	Peter Buckley	Fron Porch Farm LLC	719-49	CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
11/15/2020	578789	Marin		Ag Institute of Marin		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in their	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
12/3/2020	Q3-20-034	Marin	Marin Community Farmers Mkt. Assoc.	Corte Madera Farmers Market	21-20-05	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-035	Marin	Marin Community Farmers Mkts. Assoc.	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-20-12	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in their possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
12/3/2020	578790	Marin		Ag Institute of Marin	21-21-02	certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
12/3/2020	578787	Marin	David Little	Little Organic Farm	28-21-21	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
12/3/2020	578787	Marin	David Little	Little Organic Farm	28-21-21	CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
12/3/2020	310101	INIATIII	David Little	Marin Community Farmers	20-21-21	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	IVIIIIOI
<u>2/12/2021</u>	578792	Marin	Lynn Bagley	Markets	21-20-12	posted at the point of sale 2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
2/12/2021	578791	Marin	Johann Smit	Hidden Star Orchards	39-10499-0	products 2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	Minor
2/18/2021	507604	Marin	Jack Rudolph	Stepladder Creamery	40-025-00	and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
2/18/2021	507604	Marin	Jack Rudolph	Stepladder Creamery	40-025-00	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
0/40/0004	507005	Manin	Otanaa 0 Liaa Kaabinaa	Kashiwa Tamu	04.00050	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	Occiona
2/18/2021	507605		Steven & Lisa Kashiwase	Kashiwase Farms	24-00052	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is	Serious
2/18/2021	578794	Marin		Ag Institute of Marin	21-21-02	posted at the point of sale 3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	Minor
2/18/2021	578794	Marin		Ag Institute of Marin	21-21-02	. , , ,	Minor
2/18/2021	578793	Marin	G.E. Moua	Moua Farm			Moderate
3/3/2021	Q4-20-033		Marin Community Farmers Mkt. Assoc.	Corte Madera Farmers Market	21-20-05	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-034		Marin Community Farmers Mkts. Assoc.	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-20-12		Serious
3/3/2021	578796	Marin	Lynn Bagley	Corte Madera CFM	21-20-05	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
0/0/0004	570705	Maria		LONA III a saa Faasa	40,000	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid	O. i.e.
3/3/2021	578795 578798	Marin Marin	Manuel Ibarra	J&M Ibarra Farm Ag Institute of Marin	43-023 21-20-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Serious Minor
3/7/2021	578798	Marin		Ag Institute of Marin	21-20-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	Minor
3/7/2021	578797	Marin	Tre Su	Grace Nursery Inc	39-10497-0	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/7/2021	547276	Marin	Ken and Susan Muller	Pasture 42	5712108	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/7/2021	578801	Marin	Jeff Groethe	Alchemy Farm	91-21-19	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s) at a certified farmers' market/outlet or location without obtaining a valid certified producer certificate	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
0/00/0004	====	. .				possession of the certified producer is	
3/20/2021	547278	Marin		Marin County Mart	21-21-15		Minor
0/00/0004	F 47077	l n a	AL/David Consultant	E II. II E	07.00007	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
3/20/2021	547277	Marin	Al/Bechy Courcheshe	Frog Hollow Farm	07-00067	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
						2 CCD \$1202 4/d) Failure to use	
4/1/2021	547280	Marin	West, Betty	Rainbow Orchards		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
4/1/2021	347200	IVIAIIII	l l	Railibow Ofchards		2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	iviouerate
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
4/1/2021	547283	Marin	Jack Rudolph	Stepladder Creamery	40-025-00		Minor
1, 1, 2021	011200	IVICITI	odok reddolpri	Stopiadaer Greamery	10 020 00	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	17111101
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
4/1/2021	547282	Marin		Ag Institute of Marin	21-20-21	•	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
5/16/2021	547284	Marin	Ken and Susan Miller	Pasture 42		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Minor
5/ 10/2021	04120 4	IVIGITI	INCITIATIO GUSATI WIIIIGI	1 43(4)6 72	37 12 100	Octunica i Toddoci 3 Octunicate	IVIII IOI
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
5/16/2021	547286	Marin	William Holloway	Quetzal Farms	1027-49	Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/16/2021	547287	Marin	Ag Institute of Marin		21-20-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
5/16/2021	547287	Marin	Ag Institute of Marin		21-20-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
5/16/2021	578803	Marin	Jim Heierle	Brookside Orchids	41-20-39	3 CCR §1392.2(k)(1) Selling agricultural products combined with nonagricultural products or services that materially increases the purchase price of the product in the defined	Minor
5/16/2021	547285	Marin	Ross Koda	Koda Farms/Zen	24-00372	1 3	Minor
6/2/2021	Q1-21-023	Marin	Marin Community Farmers Markets	Corte Madera Farmers Market	21-21-05	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
6/2/2021	Q1-21-024	Marin	Marin Community Farmers Markets	Mill Valley Farmers Market	21-21-12	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Fairfax Community Farmers		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure each seller of agricultural products is a producer, a certified producer, or an authorized representative of certified	
6/2/2021	6/3/3398	Marin		Market	21-21-04	producer 3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom	Minor
6/2/2021	6/2/3398	Marin	Robert McKenzie	Beffa Springs Ranch	1141-49	one is selling, and conspicuously 3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of the certified producer for whom the certified producer is conducting sales	Minor
6/2/2021	6/2/3398	Marin	Robert McKenzie	Beffa Springs Ranch	1141-49	for	Moderate
6/5/2021	6/8/3398	Marin	Diana Rodgers	Marin Country Mart CFM	21-21-15	<u> </u>	Minor
6/5/2021	6/5/3398	Marin	Annie Hehner and Zachary Frerichs	Leap Frog Farm	5712102	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
6/5/2021	6/7/3398	Marin	Megan Strom / David Retsky	County Line Harvest, Inc.	33-CV-20022	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/6/3398	Marin	Rose Brochini	Fungi Temple	01CV11162020	3 CCR §1392.2(k)(1) Selling agricultural products combined with nonagricultural products or services that materially increases the purchase	Minor
6/6/3398	Marin	Rose Brochini	Fungi Temple	01CV11162020		Minor
547296	Marin	LeDesma Family	Splendor Salad	24-08678	not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling	Minor
547296	Marin	I eDesma Family	Solendor Salad	24-08678	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
					3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is authorized to conduct sales on their	
		RODEIT WICKENZIE	Agricultural Community		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(1) Failure to ensure each seller of agricultural products is a producer, a certified producer, or an authorized representative of certified	Moderate Minor
	6/6/3398	6/6/3398 Marin 6/6/3398 Marin 547296 Marin 547295 Marin	6/6/3398 Marin Rose Brochini 6/6/3398 Marin Rose Brochini 547296 Marin LeDesma Family 547296 Marin LeDesma Family 547295 Marin Robert McKenzie	6/6/3398 Marin Rose Brochini Fungi Temple 6/6/3398 Marin Rose Brochini Fungi Temple 547296 Marin LeDesma Family Splendor Salad 547296 Marin LeDesma Family Splendor Salad 547295 Marin Robert McKenzie Beffa Springs Ranch Agricultural Community	NNC NO. VIOLATION ISSUED TO (NAME) DBA NUMBER 6/6/3398 Marin Rose Brochini Fungi Temple 01CV11162020 547296 Marin LeDesma Family Splendor Salad 24-08678 547296 Marin LeDesma Family Splendor Salad 24-08678 547296 Marin LeDesma Family Splendor Salad 24-08678 547295 Marin Robert McKenzie Beffa Springs Ranch 1141-49 Agricultural Community Agricultural Community	NUMBER NUMBER NU

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/23/2021	547297	Marin		Agricultural Community Events	21-21-04	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
6/23/2021	547297	Marin		Agricultural Community Events	21-21-04	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/27/2021	547329	Marin		Agricultural Community Events	21-20-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
6/27/2021	547239	Marin		Agricultural Community Events	21-20-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure that (when a certified producer is selling on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and identifies, at the point of sale, each	Minor
6/27/2021		Marin		Agricultural Community Events	21-20-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
0/07/0004	F 47000	N 4 a min	Andle and I Elm	D 1 E O		selling product(s) not listed on their	NA:
6/27/2021	547326	Marin	Anthony J Elm	P and E Growers		Certified Producer's Certificate 2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	Minor
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
6/27/2021	547298	Marin	Gilbert Yerena	Fenellas		· ·	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
6/27/2021	547298	Marin	Gilbert Yerena	Fenellas	44-94	selling product(s) not listed on their	Minor
						0.00D \$4000 4/-l\ Fallona 4aa	
6/27/2021	547300	Marin	Jim Eldon	Fiddlers Green		3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
0/21/2021	347300	IVIAIIII		Fludiers Green		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	iviouerate
						organic registration and/or	
						documentation of organic certification	
6/27/2021	547328	Marin	Steven and Lisa Kasniwase	Kasniwase Farms	24-00052	_	Minor
						2 CCD \$4202 4(a)(4) Contitled producer	
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/27/2021	547299	Marin	Thaddeus Barsetti	Capay Organics		0 1	Minor
0,21,2021	0-1200	IVIGITI	Triadada Barsotti	Jupay Organios		3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to	
6/27/2021	547327	Marin	Timothy Boughton	Amber Oaks		• , , ,	Minor
			, ,			CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
7/7/2020	608047	Monterey		Avalos Farm	SBT-23-20	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
7/14/2020	608578	Monterey		Lake Family Forest Farms	27-773	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
		1				CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
						but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
7/23/2020	608579	Monterey		Hall's Organic Farms	27-652	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	Minor after 2 NC's
8/14/2020	430620	Monterey	Stephen Hall		27-652	selling product(s) which they produced	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
11/1/2020	608580	Monterey	Moua Vang		20 1652	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
		1	3			CCR 1392.4(f)(3) Failure to add name	
						of another certified producer that the	
						producer is selling for to his/her	
11/8/2020	608581	Monterey		Pisga Organics	44-127	certificate	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
11/12/2020	608703	Monterey	Javier Zamora	JSM Organic	27-668	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	Minor after 2 NC's
11/12/2020	608702	Monterey	Jonathan Nunez		SBT-43-20		in 12 months
			Ray Headley, Old Monterey	The Old Monterey Market		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-036	Monterey	Bus. Assoc.	Place	27-5002	remittance with required information	Minor
				Command by the Configuration		COD 4200 0 4 Failure to evident	
40/0/0000	00 00 007	Mantarre	Nilo Fatan	Carmel-by-the-Sea Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	Minan
12/3/2020	Q3-20-037	Jivionterey	Nile Estep	Market	27-5043	remittance with required information	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
							Minor after 2 NC's
9/26/2020	550132	Napa	Jose Nunez	Tu Universo Farm	43-057	producer's certificate	in 12 months
				Farmers Market at Long		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-026	Napa	Long Meadow Ranch		CFM-2806-19	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
			Nevada County Certified	Grass Valley Farmers'		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-038		Growers' Market	<u> </u>	29-20-03	· ·	Minor
			Nevada County Certified	Grass Valley Farmers'		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-039		Growers' Market	Market-Pine Creek	29-20-05		Minor
			Nevada County Certified			CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-040		Growers' Market	Downtown Farmers Market	29-20-07	<u> </u>	Minor
			North San Juan Community	North San Juan Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-041	Nevada	Center	Market	29-20-09	<u> </u>	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
9/15/2020	Q2-20-002	Orange	Native Harvest Events	Griffin Towers Certified Farn	OC070219	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
9/15/2020	Q2-20-003	Orange	Native Harvest Events	UCI Medical Certified Farme	OC07242019	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
9/15/2020	Q2-20-004	Orange	Native Harvest Events	Santa Ana Civic Center Cert	OC10282019	remittance with required information	Minor
				Buena Park Certified		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-042	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	remittance with required information	Minor
				Local Harvest Garden		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-043	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Grove Certified Farmers'	OC822010	remittance with required information	Minor
				Irvine Towers Certified		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-044	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Farmers' Market	OC021116	remittance with required information	Minor
				Costa Mesa Pacific Arts		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-045	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Plaza Certified Farmers'	OC033016	remittance with required information	Minor
				Irvine Concourse		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-046	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Marketplace Certified	OC10282015	remittance with required information	Minor
				Cypress Marketplace		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-047	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Certified Farmers' Market	OC070717	remittance with required information	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Irvine Concourse Certified		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-048	Orange	Avantii Harvest	Farmers' Market	OC02012019		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Buena Park Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-036	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	information	Serious
				Land Haminat Candan		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Local Harvest Garden		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
2/2/2024	04 20 027	0.000.00	El Cagunda Kinyania	Grove Certified Farmers'	00000010	remit quarterly forms with required	Cariava
3/3/2021	Q4-20-037	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	OC822010	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Cypress Marketplace		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-038	Orange	Avantii Harvest	, , ,	OC070717	information	Serious
0,0,202	4 : 20 000	J. G.	7 tvarim Fiai voot	orimou i annoio market	000.0	2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	0011040
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
4/10/2021	11/17/3418	Orange	Karen Legaspi	Tiny Leaf Micro Farm	33-RS-20023	and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-027	Orange	City of Fullerton	Fullerton Downtown Market	OC930330	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Huntington Beach Surf City		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			HB Downtown Business	Nights Downtown Street		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-028	Orange	Improvement District	Fair	OC221071	information	Serious

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Buena Park Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-029	Orange	City of Buena Park	Farmers' Market	OC0529071	information	Serious
				Local Harvest Garden Grove Certified Farmers'		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-030	Orange	El Segundo Kiwanis	Market	OC822010	information	Serious
				Cypress Marketplace		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-031	Orange	Avantii Harvest		OC070717	information	Serious
				Tanaka Farms Certified		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-032	Orange	Tanaka Farms	Farmers' Market	OC10301-3	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
12/3/2020	Q3-20-049	Placer	PlacerGROWN	Fountains Farmers Market	MP-032020-1	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-050	Placer	PlacerGROWN	Quarry Ponds Farmers Market	31-060320-1	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
				Rocklin Blue Oaks Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-051	Placer	PlacerGrown	Market	060619-DM-3	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-052	Placer	PlacerGROWN	Auburn Old Town CFM	MP-032020-2	remittance with required information	Minor
				Loomis Certified Farmers'		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-053	Placer	PlacerGROWN	Market	060619-DM-2	remittance with required information	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-054		Quincy Certified Farmers Market	Quincy Certified Farmers Market	32-002-20	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
7/29/2020	603261	Riverside	Blanca A. Yanes	Blanca's Vineyard		CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						embossed certificate not in possession	Minor after 2 NC's
7/29/2020	603262	Riverside	Robert Whittaker		33-TM-19041	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor after 2 NC's
7/29/2020	603263	Riverside	Linda Engle		RC-18-006	the Certified Producer posts a valid	in 12 months
			Xela Aid Partnerships of Self	Downtown Farmer's Market		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-055	Riverside	Reliance	Riverside	RC-20-008	remittance with required information	Minor
			Xela Aid Partnerships for	Wednesday Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-056	Riverside	Self Reliance	Market @ County of	RC-20-035	remittance with required information	Minor
				Moreno Valley Certified		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-057	Riverside	Xela Aid	Farmers Market	RC-19-036	remittance with required information	Minor
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-058	Riverside	Matt McPherson	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-19-003	remittance with required information	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-059	Riverside	Organic Junkie, Inc.	Vegan Depot Farmer's Market at City Park	RC-20-001	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-039	Riverside	Matt McPherson	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-19-003	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Eastvale Chinese American			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-040	Riverside	Association	Eastvale Farmers Market	RC-19-101	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-041	Riverside	Max Rosenberg	The Pumpkin Factory	RC-20-010	information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Xela Aid Partnerships of Self	Downtown Farmer's Market		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-033	Riverside	Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-003	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
				Wednesday Farmers		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			Xela Aid Partnerships for	Market @ County of		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-034	Riverside	Self Reliance	Riverside	RC-21-005	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Moreno Valley Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-035	Riverside	Xela Aid	Farmers Market	RC-20-012	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
						remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-036	Riverside	Matt McPherson	Downtown Farmer's Market	RC-19-003	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Vegan Depot Farmer's		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-037	Riverside	Organic Junkie, Inc.	Market at City Park	RC-20-001	information	Serious
				Eastvale Farmers & Artisan		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-038	Riverside	Elaine Carrillo	Market	RC 21-004	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
				Kaiser Permanente Point		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-061	Sacramento	Sierra Fresh/Salle Orchards	West	344513P1	remittance with required information	Minor
			Living Smart Farmers	Mercy Creekside Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-062	Sacramento	=	Market	34080519LM1	remittance with required information	Minor
				Gibson Ranch Farmers	34-2020CFM-	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-063	Sacramento	Maceo Hart-Kapic	Market	0526RA02	remittance with required information	Minor
				Danaha Madata	04.00000514	00D 4000 0 4	
40/0/0000	00.00.004	0	Massa Hawi Karah	Rancho Murieta	34-2020CFM-	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	NA:
12/3/2020	JQ3-20-064	Sacramento	Maceo Hart-Kapic	Marketplace	0526RA01	remittance with required information	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
0/0/0004	0.1.00.0.10		Living Smart Farmers	Sunrise Mall Farmers	34-2021CFM-	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-042	Sacramento	Market	Market Carmichael Park Farmers	0107KM01	information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-043	Sacramento	Living Smart Foundation	Market	3482012P2	information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-044		Living Smart Farmers Market	Historic Folsom Farmers Market	34-2021CFM- 0107KM02	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
	565467	Sacramento		Midtown Association		3 CCR §1392.9(b) Failure to collect itemized list of all products sold from each certified producer or the authorized representative of the	Minor
5/2/2021	606727	Sacramento	Gonzalez, Leo	SunRise Farms	54-00051	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
5/22/2021	596351	Sacramento		Capay Organics		FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
						certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	
						certified farmers' market/outlet or	
_ / / /		_	Garcia, Rafael & Lopez,			location without obtaining a valid	
5/22/2021	596352	Sacramento	Herguin	RHJ Farm		certified producer certificate	Serious
						FAC 47004(e) An operator shall not	
						allow the sale or distribution of fresh whole fruits, nuts, vegetables,	
		San				cultivated mushrooms, herbs, and	
7/15/2020	550063		Lindsey Kerry	The Market at Towns End	SB-CFM-20-08	flowers by vendors selling at a separate	
1710/2020		Bernaramo	Elliasey Relly	THE WAINER AT FOWING EITH	OB 01 W 20 00	CCR 1392.1(d) Selling product exempt	
						from size, standard pack, container,	
		San				and labeling requirements at a certified	
7/15/2020	550064	Bernardino		Marquez Produce		farmers' market without being a	Serious
		San		Farmers Market at the		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	Minor after 2 NC's
8/15/2020	550065	Bernardino		Grove School		the certified producer has in their	in 12 months
		San				CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a	
8/15/2020	550066	Bernardino		Three Sisters Farm	33-SJ-19005	valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
4.0/0/0000			San Antonio Regional	l	00 0514 00 45	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-065	Bernardino	Hospital	Upland Farmers Market	SB-CFM-20-15	remittance with required information	Minor
		San				CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-066	Bernardino	Topock 66 Foundation	The Market at Towns End	SB-CFM-20-08		Minor
. 2, 3, 2020	1 20 20 000	201110110110	. epock oo i ouildation	THE MAINER AT FOWN DENG	05 01 III 20 00	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San				remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-045	Bernardino	Chris Rameson	The Pumpkin Factory LLC	SB-CFM-20-20	information	Serious

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/13/2021	550068	San Bernardino	Marcello Sarabin Adams	Gaytan Family Farms	33-RS-20008	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
		San				3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is	
4/13/2021	550070	Bernardino	Kerri Santoro	Big Bear FM	SB-CFM-21-012	listed on the certified producer's valid 3 CCR §1392.9(c) Operating a certified	Minor
4/30/2021	550072	San Bernardino	Roger Thomas	Yucaipa CFM		farmers' market without possession of a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate	Serious
6/2/2021		San		Heritage @ Victoria Garden Certified Farmers Market	SB-CFM-20-11	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	Serious
6/2/2021		San		Heritage @ Terra Vista Certified Farmers Market	SB-CFM-20-12	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required	Serious
6/2/2021		San	San Antonio Regional Hospital	Upland Farmers Market	SB-CFM-20-15	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
6/2/2021	Q1-21-042	San		Heritage @ The Shoppes at Chino Hills Certified	SB-CFM-21-08	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
		San				3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-043	Bernardino	Chris Rameson	The Pumpkin Factory LLC	SB-CFM-20-20	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
				Vista Certified Farmers'		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-068	San Diego	Just Balance	Market	CFM0283	remittance with required information	Minor
				Little Italy Mercato Certified		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-069	San Diego	Little Italy Association	Farmers' Market	CFM0171	remittance with required information	Minor
			Pacific Beach Comm Dev	Pacific Beach Tuesday		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-070	San Diego	Corp., dba Discover PB	Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0218	remittance with required information	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-071	San Diego	Little Italy Assoc. of San Diego	Little Italy Wednesday Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0294		Minor
3/3/2021	Q4-20-046	San Diego	Little Italy Association	Little Italy Mercato Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0171	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-047	San Diego	I.B. Beautiful, Inc	Imperial Beach Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0188	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-048		RFB Family Farm and Apiaries	North San Diego (Sikes Adobe) Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0274	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-049	San Diego	Little Italy Assoc. of San Diego	Little Italy Wednesday Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0294	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-050		Project New Village	Lemon Grove Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0293	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			La Mesa Park and	Grossmont Center Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-051	San Diego	Recreation Foundation	Farmer's Market	CFM0298	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
0/0/0004	04 04 045		Friends of La Jolla	La Jolla Certified Faremrs'	05140400	remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-045	San Diego	Elementary School, Inc.	Market	CFM0106	information	Serious
				North Can Diago (Cilcos		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
			DEB Family Form and	North San Diego (Sikes		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-046		RFB Family Farm and	Adobe) Certified Farmers' Market	CFM0274	remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
6/2/2021	Q1-21-046	San Diego	Apiaries	Market	CFIVIU274	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Sellous
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
			La Mesa Park and	Grossmont Center Certified		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2021	Q1-21-047		Recreation Foundation	Farmer's Market	CFM0298	information	Serious
0/2/2021	Q I Z I O I	San	reoreation roundation	T arrier 5 Warket	01 100200	CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current	Octions
7/18/2020	579020	Francisco		Jacob's Farm	2401000	organic registration and/or	Minor
1713/2020	0.0020	, ransies		ouses or ann		organia regionation anale.	
		San				CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use	
7/30/2020	546874	Francisco		Ground Stew Farms	27-666	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
		San				but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/2/2020	579021	Francisco		C&M Farms	01CV100319	producer's certificate	in 12 months
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) which they produced	
		San				but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's
8/28/2020	579022	Francisco	Ivan Avila		SBT-24-20	producer's certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
9/1/2020	579023	San Francisco		C&M Farms dba Urban Organics	01CV10022020	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
0/4/0000	570000	San		C&M Farms dba Urban	040)/4000000	FAC 47002 Transport, pack, or sale of nonconforming products, i.e. Minimum Grade Stds., Minimum Maturity Stds.,	Minor after 2 NC's
9/1/2020	579023	Francisco		Organics	01CV10022020	Closed Consumer Cont.(IRQ), Egg	in 12 months
9/1/2020	579024	San Francisco		lacopi Farms	41-19-11	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
9/1/2020	579025	San Francisco		Green Thumb Organics	SBT-09-20	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
		San		Ferry Plaza Market		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the Certified Producer posts a valid	Minor after 2 NC's
9/1/2020	546875		CUESA	(Tuesday)		Certified Producer's Certificate	in 12 months
9/30/2020	589923	San Francisco		Hidden Star Orchards	01-70713-4	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
10/6/2020	Q1-20-006	San Francisco	Associated Students Inc, at SFSU	Associate Students Farmer's Market		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
10/18/2020	546947	San Francisco	West Betty		09734	CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
10/31/2020	579728	San Francisco		Happy Boy Farms	43-001	CCR 1392.4(e) Failure to use approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
		San				CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
11/22/2020	589924		Ruben Avila	Avila Farms			in 12 months
		San				CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-072		Noe Valley Farmers Market	Noe Valley Farmers' Market	38-006	remittance with required information	Minor
			Pacific Coast Farmer's			CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-073	Francisco	Market Association	V.A. San Francisco	38-027	remittance with required information	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-074	San Francisco	People of Parkside Sunset	Outer Sunset Farmers Market and Mercantile	38-037	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
12/6/2020	589925	San Francisco		Jacob's Farm	2401000	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
		San				CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	Minor after 2 NC's
12/6/2020	589925	Francisco		Jacob's Farm	2401000	selling product(s) which they produced	in 12 months
12/20/2020	579729	San Francisco		Cipponeri Family Farms	24-00228	CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Serious
12/20/2020	579730	San Francisco		Miramontes Farms and Nursery	SBT-03-20	CCR 1392.4(h) Failure to post current organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification when representing product as organic	Minor
12/20/2020	313130	Tancisco			051-03-20	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
				Chavinda Honey Bee		•	Minor after 2 NC's
9/26/2020	543030	San Joaquin	Marisela Garcia	Farms Inc	02CV06122020	and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
9/26/2020	543032	San Joaquin	Tony Fields	Tracy CFM		CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the Certified Producer posts a valid Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
						embossed certificate not in possession	
9/26/2020	543031	San Joaquin	Chue Shee Xiong	Kais Fresh Asian Produce		and/or not conspicuously posted	in 12 months
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	l
6/10/2021	595014	San Joaquin		Weberstown FM		listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/10/2021	595013	San Joaquin	Octavio Magdalene	Magdalene Farms		Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
			ga amana			2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer	
						not having a valid Certified Producer's	
						Certificate in possession while selling	
						and transporting certifiable agricultural	
6/10/2021	543069	San Joaquin	Hannah Chandler				Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
				Lodi Chamber of		certified producer's possession a valid	
6/10/2021	595016	San Joaquin	Karen Alvarez	Commerce			Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale	
						of nonagricultural products in the	
				Lodi Chamber of		defined marketing area where only	
6/10/2021	595016	San Joaquin	Karen Alvarez	Commerce		agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
						CCR 1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in their	
		San Luis		North County Farmers		possession a valid certified producer's	Minor after 2 NC's
8/25/2020	552703	Obispo		Market Assoc		certificate	in 12 months

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's	
		San Luis		Rocking Chair Farm			Minor after 2 NC's
8/25/2020	552702		Carlson, Blake & Martin Ray	_	20 1088	·	in 12 months
0/20/2020	002102	Овізро	Carison, Blake & Martin Ray	Markets	20 1000	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	11 12 111011113
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San Luis	Pinedorado Lions			remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-052	Obispo	Foundation	Cambria Farmers Market	40-FM-21-003	information	Serious
0,0,00	<u> </u>	0.0.000				3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	00.1000
				San Luis Obispo Farm		quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San Luis		Supply Tuesday Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-053	Obispo	Jeff Nielsen	Market	40-FM-21-002	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
		San Luis		Morro Bay Main St.		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-054	Obispo	Jeff Nielsen	Farmers Market	40-FM-21-001	information	Serious
		San Luis		Los Osos Valley Organic		3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
3/29/2021	463486	Obispo	Jim Terrick	Farm	40-045-00	5 5	Minor
		San Luis				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/16/2021	554165	Obispo		Overly Growers	40-043-00	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
		San Luis				3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	
6/16/2021	554166	Obispo		Avila & Son Farm LLC		approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate
						0.000 0.000 1/1) 5 11	
0/4 0/2 00 :		San Luis	.			3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use]
6/16/2021	554167	Obispo	Philip Longston	SLO Grown Produce	40-00609-060-0		Moderate
7/4/0000	540454	0	Land of Maria	E. C. Laterra	40.075	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	
7/1/2020	540151	San Mateo	Jonathan Nunez	Esquivel Farms	43-075	selling product(s) not of their own	Serious
40/0/0000	00 00 070	Con Mata	Freeh Ammun - I-	East Palo Alto Community	40 44 00	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	N dia a a
12/3/2020	Q3-20-078	San Mateo	Fresh Approach	Farmers' Market	19-41-20	remittance with required information	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
12/3/2020	Q3-20-079	San Mateo	Nile Estep	Portola Valley Farmers Market	27-41-19	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
2/25/2021	564652	San Mateo		Albertos Farm	SBT-25-20	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(4) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) the name of the certified producer who is authorized to conduct sales on their behalf	Moderate
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
3/6/2021	564180	San Mateo	R Jerry Lami	West Coast Farmers Market Association		each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii),	Minor
3/6/2021	564179	San Mateo	Reginaldo Gonzalez			(k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
3/6/2021	564176	San Mateo	Judith & Jesus Calvilo	Brothers Ranch	27-276	selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/6/2021	564178		Ruben and Jeanette Avila	Diotricio rtanon		3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; production county as listed on valid certified producer's certificate; "We Grow What	
3/6/2021	564177		Carlos Nunez	Mountain Fresh LLC			Minor
4/6/2021	4/1/3526	Santa Barbara		•	20 1069	,	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-081		Pacific Coast Farmers' Market Association	VA Palo Alto Farmers' Market	SCL-31		Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-082	Santa Clara	T&C Farmers Market	Gilroy Farmers Market	SCL-16	<u>'</u>	Minor
12/3/2020	Q3-20-083	Santa Clara	Tomas Pascual	Almaden Via Valiente Plaza- Farmers Market	SCL-37	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
12/3/2020	Q3-20-085	Santa Clara	T&C Farmers Market Inc	South San Jose Farmers Market	SCL-38	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
5/2/2021	606729	Santa Clara		Cupertino Oaks CFM	SCL-13	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure the certified producer has in the certified producer's possession a valid certified producer's certificate that is posted at the point of sale	Minor
5/2/2021	606729	Santa Clara		Cupertino Oaks CFM	SCL-13	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
5/2/2021	606726		Carlos Nunez	Mountain Fresh LLC	43-052	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(3) Certified producer selling certifiable agricultural product(s)	
5/2/2021	606728	Santa Clara		Avila Farms	SBT 12-21	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(1) Failure to conspicuously post valid certified producer's certificate at point of sale	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
5/2/2021	606728	Santa Clara		Avila Farms	SBT 12-21	3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid	Minor
5/23/2021	606730	Santa Clara	Ibarra Manuel	J&M Farms	20 1775		Minor
5/23/2021	606731	Santa Clara	Jorge Avila	G&A Farm	SBT-51-20	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom	Minor
6/2/2021	Q1-21-049	Santa Clara	T&C Farmers Markets Inc	Gilroy Farmers Market	SCL-25	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
6/2/2021	Q1-21-050	Santa Clara	T&C Farmers Markets Inc	South San Jose Farmers Market	SCL-24	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
6/12/2021	606734	Santa Clara		CMC Farms	21 1441	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/12/2021	606737	Santa Clara		Oya Organics	SBT-29-20	2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
6/12/2021	606737	Santa Clara		Oya Organics	SBT-29-20		Minor
6/12/2021	606732	Santa Clara		Serendipity Farms	27-554	2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post organic registration and/or documentation of organic certification	
6/12/2021	606732	Santa Clara		Serendipity Farms	27-554	when representing product as organic 3 CCR §1392.4(k)(2)(i), (k)(2)(ii), (k)(2)(iii) Failure to clearly and conspicuously post signage stating: farm/ranch name as listed on valid certified producer's certificate and dba (if applicable) as listed on valid certified	Minor
6/12/2021	606736	Santa Clara	Matt Hays	Bounty of the Valley	27-572	producer's certificate; production	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
6/12/2021	606735	Santa Clara		Swank Farms Produce	SBT-10-21	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(2) Failure to separate and identify, at the point of sale, one's own products from that of another certified producer for whom	Minor
6/12/2021	606733	Santa Clara		Apricot King	SBT-01-21	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(6) Selling nonagricultural products in the defined marketing area where only agricultural products may be sold	Moderate
6/12/2021	606733	Santa Clara		Apricot King	SBT-01-21	2 CCR §1392.4(c) Certified producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate in possession while selling and transporting certifiable agricultural products	Minor
6/13/2021	596187	Santa Clara	Lori Olson	Blossom Hill CFM	SCL-01	3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure each certifiable agricultural product in possession of the certified producer is listed on the certified producer's valid Certified Producer Certificate	Minor
6/13/2021	596187	Santa Clara		Blossom Hill CFM	SCL-01	3 CCR §1392.9(d) Failure to present, upon request of an enforcing officer, a current, valid Certified Farmers' Market Certificate for review during operation of a certified farmers' market	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(3) Failure to ensure	
						the certified producer has in the	
						certified producer's possession a valid	
						certified producer's certificate that is	
6/13/2021	596191	Santa Clara		Princeton Plaza	SCL-16		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(6) Failure to ensure	
						that (when a certified producer is selling	
						on behalf of another certified producer) the certified producer separates and	
						identifies, at the point of sale, each	
6/13/2021	596191	Santa Clara		Princeton Plaza	SCL-16		Minor
						3 CCR §1392.9(a)(4) Failure to ensure	
						each certifiable agricultural product in	
						possession of the certified producer is	
6/13/2021	596191	Santa Clara		Princeton Plaza	SCL-16	listed on the certified producer's valid	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
						selling product(s) not listed on their	
6/13/2021	596186	Santa Clara		Bogdanich Farms	50-00301		Minor
6/42/2024	E00400	Conta Clara		Avila Farma	CDT 44 00	3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	Corious
6/13/2021	596189	Santa Clara		Avila Farms	SBT-14-20	certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	Serious
						0.00D \$4000 4/d) Fallons to	
6/12/2021	506190	Sonto Clara		Avila Forms	SDT 14 20	3 CCR §1392.4(d) Failure to use	Madarata
6/13/2021	596189	Santa Clara		Avila Farms	SBT-14-20	approved scale or sealed scale	Moderate

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	
0/40/0004	500400			A 11. F	ODT 44.00	selling product(s) not listed on their	N 4"
6/13/2021	596189	Santa Clara		Avila Farms	SBT-14-20		Minor
6/13/2021	596188	Santa Clara	Jesus Castellanos		54-00154	3 CCR §1392.4(e)(3) Failure to list (on certified producer's certificate) name of	Moderate
0/13/2021	390100	Sarita Ciara	Jesus Castellarios		34-00134	certified producer's certificate) frame of	iviouerate
						CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-086	Santa Cruz	Patricia H. Rodriguez	El Mercado Popular Inc.	44-11		Minor
				Vegan Family Farmers		3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
6/2/2001	Q1-21-051	Shasta	Arlo & Sirinapa Vegan	Market	45-20-08	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
			Hannah Townley/Heritage	Shasta Lake Farmers		CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	
12/3/2020	Q3-20-087	Shasta	Roasting Co.	Market	45-19-09		Minor
12/3/2020	Q3 20 001	Oriasta	Troading 66.	Warket	13 03	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	IVIII IOI
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Vegan Family Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
3/3/2021	Q4-20-056	Shasta	Arlo & Sirinapa Vegan	Market	45-20-08	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	
						quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	
				Gold Country Farmers		remit quarterly forms with required	
6/2/2001	Q1-21-052	Solano	Robert Hicks	Market	48-015-20	information	Serious
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
	[. .					organic registration and/or	
4/4=/0.55	AS4804172				00.400=0.5	documentation of organic certification	
4/17/2021	1-1	Solano	Philip Tuazon	Great Valley Poultry	39-10270-0	when representing product as organic	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
						organic registration and/or	
	AS4804172			Sumano's Organic		documentation of organic certification	
4/17/2021	1-2	Solano	Jorge	Mushrooms			Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(f) Failure to post	
_	AS4805272		l	l		organic registration and/or	.
5/27/2021	1-01	Solano	Jaime Torres	Medina Berry Farms LLC	44-29	<u> </u>	Minor
0/00/0000					450.40	CCR 1392.4(c) Selling nonagricultural	
8/28/2020	571301	Sonoma	Nan Kochler Solomon		158-49	products in the certified section of a	Moderate
12/3/2020	Q3-20-088	Sonoma	Valley of the Moon Certified Farmers Market	Sonoma's Tuesday Night Market	050-49-19	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
3/20/2021	607013	Sonoma	Rosenda Ponce	Ponce Farms	24-00328	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
3/21/2021	607017	Sonoma		Jewel Date Co	33-CV-21007	FAC §47002 Transport, pack, or sell products that do not meet maturity or quality standards; or closed consumer container requirements (IRQ)	Minor
						3 CCR §1392.4(a) Producer selling	
3/21/2021	607016	Sonoma		Heron Fox Farms	04-540	certifiable agricultural product(s) at a	Serious
12/3/2020	Q3-20-089	Stanislaus	Marion Bogdanich	SunBlest Valley Farmers Market - Patterson	50-060920-1	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor
3/3/2021	Q4-20-057	Stanislaus	Turlock Certified Farmers Market, Inc.	Turlock Certified Farmers' Market	50-060420-1	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
						CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	Minor after 2 NC's
7/11/2020	522497	Sutter	James Kao Saeturn	Saeturn Farms	04-235	selling product(s) which they produced	in 12 months
7/11/2020	522497	Sutter	James Kao Saeturn	Saeturn Farms	04-235	CCR 1392.5(c) Refusing to provide documentation	Serious
7/11/2020	322491	Sullei	James Rao Saetum	Saetuiii Faiiiis	04-233	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	Minor after 2 NC's
7/25/2020	518537	Sutter	James Kao Saeturn	Saeturn Farms	04-235	` '	in 12 months
7/25/2020	518537	Sutter	James Kao Saeturn	Saeturn Farms Companion Farms Certified	04-235	CCR 1392.5(c) Refusing to provide documentation 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Serious
3/3/2021	Q4-20-058	Sutter	Pierre James	•	51-20-CFM-19	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
12/3/2020	Q3-20-090		Red Bluff Chamber of Commerce Trinity County Growers	Red Bluff Farmer's Market	52-04	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information 3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit	Minor
3/3/2021	Q4-20-059	Trinity	Assoc.	Hayfork Farmers' Market	53-16-01	quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to	Serious
12/3/2020	Q3-20-092		Erin O'Hare	Peaceful Valley Farmers' Market Peaceful Valley Farmers'	55-02-19	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit	Minor
3/3/2021	Q4-20-060	Tuolumne	Erin O'Hare	•	55-02-19	information	Serious
	572595		Cadwell, Chris & Olive	Tutti Fruitti Farms	42SM080	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer	

FY 2020-21
Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
7/9/2020			Ramirez-Manchuca, Jose Dolores	Canyon Meadow Farms	19-90614-87	CCR 1392.4(d) Producer not having a valid Certified Producer's Certificate CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer	Serious
8/23/2020	596854	Ventura	Victor Hernandez	Victor Hernandez	40-00511-053-1	selling product(s) which they produced	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
9/19/2020	572590	Ventura	Her, John	Her Produce	20 1147	selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
10/25/2020	572591	Ventura	Asquith, Philip		CP-20-015	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
10/25/2020	450554		McGrath, Phil, Joanne & Havilah	McGrath Family Farms	CP-20-087	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
10/25/2020	572592	Ventura	Givens, John		42SB05A	CCR 1392.4(a) Certified producer selling product(s) which they produced but do not have listed on their certified producer's certificate	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
10/25/2020	450552	Ventura	Grant, Jacob	Roots Organic Farm	42SB143	CCR 1392.4(d) Certified producer's embossed certificate not in possession and/or not conspicuously posted	Minor after 2 NC's in 12 months
3/24/2021	572597	Ventura	Etheridge, Eugene & Terry	Etheridge Farms	54-00401	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor

FY 2020-21 Notices of Noncompliance

VIOLATION DATE	NNC NO.	COUNTY OF VIOLATION	ISSUED TO (NAME)	DBA	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	VIOLATION	VIOLATION CLASS
4/11/2021	450555	Ventura	Salas, Jesus and Gibson, Andrew	Sunrise Organic Farm	42SB162	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
4/25/2021	450556	Ventura	Javier Rodriguez	Javier Rodriguez Farm	20 1067	3 CCR §1392.4(a)(4) Certified producer selling product(s) not listed on their Certified Producer's Certificate	Minor
6/2/2021	Q1-21-054	Ventura	Enriched Farms Inc. / Avanti Harvest	Moorpark Certified Farmers'	021-02	3 CCR §1392.8.1 Failure to remit quarterly forms and/or fees or failure to remit quarterly forms with required information	Serious
6/13/2021	596832	Ventura	Cynthia Korman	Ojai CFM		3 CCR §1392.9(a)(2) Allowing the sale of nonagricultural products in the	Moderate
12/3/2020	Q3-20-094	Yuba	Oso River, Inc	Gilbert Orchards	58-08-CFM	CCR 1392.8.1. Failure to submit remittance with required information	Minor